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PARTS CATALOGUE1GM Th~flRD

STARTING MOTORS

LISTED BELOW ARE STARTING MOTOR ASSEMBLIES AND USAGES

Refer To The Charts On The Following Pages For Component Parts

PRODUCTION
NO.

SERVICE
NO. APPLICATION

PAGE NO.
CHART

1108329 1108329 1967-69 6 Cyl. Eng. 2-3
1108328 1108224 1907-68 8 CyI./2 BC/Eng. 4-5
1108335 1108383 1967-69 8 CyI./4 BC/Eng. 2-3
1107293 1108498 1969 8 CyI./2 BC/Eng. 2-3
1108439 1108366 1970 6CyI. Eng. 2-3-6-7
1108434 1108224 1970 350 Eng. 2-3
1108435 1108435 1970 400 Eng. —EXC RAMAIR 2-3
1108436 1108225 1970 400 Eng. W/RAMAIR 4-5
1108365 1108366 1971-74 6 Cyl. Eng. 4..5
1108445 1108498 1971 350 Eng. 4-5
1108446 1108225 1971 400&455Eng.—EXCHO 4-5
1108498 1108224 1972-74 350 Eng. 4-5
1108436 1108225 1971-72 455 HO Eng. 4-5
1108495 1108225 1972 400 & 455 Eng. —EXC HO 4-5
1108500 1108225 1973-74 400 & 455 Eng. EXC S.D. 4-5
1108495 1108225 1973 455 S.D. Eng. 4.5
1108500 1108225 1974 455 S.D. Eng. 4-5
1108366 1108366 1975 6 Cyl. Eng. ST 6-7
1108429 1108429 1975 6 Cyl. Eng. AT 6-7
1108758 1108758 1975 350 Eng. 6-7
1108759 1108759 1975 400 Eng. 6-7
1108774 1108774 1976 SCyJ.Eng.ST 6-7
1108778 1108778 1976 6CyI.Eng.AT 6-7

GROUP 2 STARTING MOTOR CHART PAGE 1



1GM’ FIREBIRD
1967-70 STARTING MOTOR COMPONENT PARTS

(FOR STARTING MOTOR ASSY. APPLICATION REFER TO STARTING MOTOR CHART PAGE 1)

3527
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MAJOR PARTS

Sterting Motor
Assembly Number

Drive
Assembly

Collar
Stop

Ring
Retaining

Collar
Thrust

Housing
Drive Switch

Spring
Plunger Plunger

Lever
Shift j

Pin
Lever

Stud
Lever

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

1108498 1954842 1927849 1927848 1927850 1969156 1114356 1958679 1941113 1951567 456652 1945804
1108328 ,.

1108329 1965554
1108335 1969156
1108434 801227 801433

1108435
1108436 1114348
1108439 1968122 1951567

F

Frame

StartIng Motor C.E.

Assembly Number

1

Brush

Holder

Ground

Holder

Insul.

S

Spring

Brush

Support

Package

Lead

Ground Coil

Coil

Shunt

A

Armature

Spring

Assist

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1108498 1928966 1906945 1940477 1926618 1926622 1928015 ¶990664 1935128 1935131 1955937 —

1108328
1108329 1967968 — 1966228 —

1108335 ,. 1965730 — 1940624 —

1108434 1935128 1935131 1971568 —

1108435 1965730 — 1970548 —

1108436
1108439 •‘ 1967968 — 1971568 —

-

GROUP2 STARTING MOTORCHARTPAGE2



PARTS CATALOGUE

1967-70 STARTING MOTOR COMPONENT PARTS

MINOR PARTS

ASSEMBLIES

SWITCH ASSEMBLY

SOLENOID SWITCH PARTS 1114348 1114356

STUD, Term (3/8-16) — Motor — 1950120
STUD, Term (8-32) — Switch 822205 *

CLIP, Term — 1937381

COVER — 1963525
GASKET, Cover — 1966034
WASHER, Cover Screw — 1923935
SCREW, Cover — 453468
STUD, Term (8-32) — Resistor 822205 *

CONTACT, Term (8-32) — 1935645
CONTACT & PUSH ROD 1956226
WASHER, Term Stud (3/8-16) Rubber — 1950064
WASHER, Term Stud (3/8-16) Plain 3765135
WASHER, Term Stud (8-32) Rubber — 1950071
WASHER, Term Stud (8-32) Plain — 1914476
NUT, Term Stud (3/8-16) 1904419 *

SPRING,Contact Return 1853342 *

SCREW, Field Lead To Term (10-32) 9427815 *

SPRING, Plunger Return 1958679 *

— PART NUMBER SAME AS NUMBER IN FIRST COLUMN

GROUP 2 STARTING MOTOR CHART PAGE 3

~1
KEY DESCRIPTION

23 LOCKWASHER, Brush Holder Support Screw
24 LOCKWASHER, Field Lead Screw—To Switch
25 LOCKWASHER.Field Lead Screw—To Ground
26 LOCKWASHER. Shift Lever Stud
27 LOCKWASHER.Switch Attach.Screw
28 NUT, Support Screw—Pkg. of 100
29 NUT, Shift Lever Stud
30 SCREW, Brush
31 SCREW, Support
32 SCREW,Field Lead

33 SCREW
34 SCREW,Pole Shoe
35 SCREW, Switch Attach.
36 WASHER, Brake—CE.
37 BOLT, Thru--With Extension

BOLT, Thru—Less Extension
39 BUSI-UNG,D.E.
40 GROMMET (In Field Frame)
41 INSULATOR, Field Coil
42 PIN,Support
43 PIN, Dowel—DE.
44 SHOE, Pole

RING, Shaft Lever Retaining



PARTS CATALOGUE1GM rnrRD

1971-74 STARTING MOTOR COMPONENTS PARTS

(FOR STARTING MOTOR ASSY. APPLICATION REFER TO STARTING MOTOR CHART PAGE 1)

MAJORPARTS

Starting Motor
Assembly Numbei

Frame
C.E. Brush

Holder
Ground

Holder
Insul.

Spring
Brush

Support
Package

Lead
Ground

Coil
Field

Coil
Shuns Armasur

Spring
Assist

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1108365
1108366

1108446
1108495
1108498
1108500

1928966

‘

1906945

‘

“

1940477 1926618

“

1926622

“

1928015

“
“

19608

“
~‘

1967968

1877306
1877306
1935128
1877306

1

1

1

1935131

1966228

1970548

1971568
1970548

—

—

—

—

Starting Motor
Assembly Numbet

Drive
ssembly

Collar
Stop

Ring
Retaining

Collar
Thrust

Housing
Drive Switch

Spring
Plunger Plunger

Lever
Shift

Pin
Lever

Stud
Lever

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

1108365
1108366

1108446
1108495
1108498
1108500

1954842

‘~
“

1927849
“

“

1927848
‘

“
“

1927850 1968122

801227
‘~

1114356

1114378
1114379
1114356

1958679 1941113
‘

‘•

“

1951567

801433

456652 1945804

1945804

4-

GROUP 2 STARTING MOTOR CHART PAGE 4
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j~fl~IRD
N

PARTS CATALOGUE

1971-74 STARTING MOTOR COMPONENTS PARTS
MINORPARTS

ASSEMBLIES

KEY DESCRIPTION 1108365 1108366 1108446 1108495 1108498 1108500

~W LOCKWASHER, Brush Holder Support Screw 453435 * *

24 LOCKWASHER,Field Lead Screw—To Switch — — — — —

25 LOCKWASHER, Field Lead Screw—To Ground — — — — —

26 LOCKWASHER, Shift Lever Stud — — — —

27 LOCKWASHER, Switch Attach. Screw 9421423 * * * * —

28 NUT, Support Screw—Pkg. of 100 5721822 * * * * —

29
30
31
32

NUT, Shift Lever Stud
SCREW, Brush
SCREW, Support
SCREW, Field Lead

1926640
448015
274738

9427815

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

33 SCREW
34 SCREW,PoleShoe 1970469 * * * * *

35
36

SCREW, Switch Attach.
WASHER. Brake—CE.

132255
818265

*

* * 4 4 *

37 BOLT,Thru—WishExtension — — 1941111 1941111 1941111 1941111
BOLT, Trru—Less Extension 1941070 1939970 1939970 1939970 1939970 1939970

39 BUSHING, DE. 1923907 1932190 1932190 1932190 1932190
40
41

GROMMET(In Field Frame)
INSULATOR, Field Coil

1966391~
1927853

* 1965047 1846097 * 1946097

42 PIN. Support 1966923 * 1938058 1938058 1938058 1938058
43 PIN, Dowel—D.E. 817313 * * * * *

44 SHOE,PoIe 1931129 * * * * 810601
RING, Shaft Lever Retaining 274676 * * * * *

SOLENOIDSWITCHPARTS 1114356 1114378 1114379
STUD, Term 13/8-1 61— Motor 1950120 1949890 —

STUD, Term (8-32) —Switch 822205 • 1950069
CLIP, Term 1937381 * *

COVER 1963525 — 6258043
GASKET, Cover 1966034 —

WASHER,Cover Screw 1923935 — —

SCREW,Cover 453468 — 453468
STUD, Term (8-32) —Resistor 822205 * 1935644
CONTACT,Term (8-32) 1935645 * *

CONTACT& PUSHROD 1956226 *

WASHER,Term Stud (3/8-16) Rubber 1950064 —

WASHER,TermStud (3/8-16) Plain 3765135 *

WASHER,Term Stud (8-32) Rubber 1950071 — —

WASHER,TermStud (8-32) Plain 1914476 — —

NUT, Term Stud (3/8-16) 1904419 *

SPRING Contact Resurn 1853342 * *

SCREW, Field Lead To Term 110-32) 9427815 —

SPRING, Plunger Return 1956679 —

GROUP 2 STARTING MOTOR CHART PAGE 5



PARTS CATALOGUE1GM rr~nn1
1975-76 STARTING MOTOR COMPONENTS

(REFER TO GROUP2.041 FORAPPLICATION ASSEMBLIES)

Illustrations are of Typical Parts only. For Parts not Illustrated or In Columns See Minor Parts SectIon.

Modal

Frame

CE. Brush

Holder

Ground

Holder

maul.

Spring

Brush

Support

Package

Lead

Ground

Field Coil

Assembly

CoIl

Shunt Armature

Spring

Assist

Assembly 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1108366 1928966 1906945 1940477 1926618 1926622 1928015 1960864 1967968 — 1966228 —

1108429 1928966 1906945 1940477 1926618 1926622 1928015 1960864 1965730 — 197064.8 —

1108758 1928966 1906945 1940477 1926618 1926622 1928015 1960864 1877291 1935131 1971568 —

1108759 1928966 1906945 1940477 1926618 1926622 1928015 1960864 1877306 — 1970548 —

1108774 1928966 1906945 1940477 1926618 1926622 1928015 1960864 1891314 — 1970548 —

1108778 1928966 1906945 1940477 1926618 1926622 1928015 1960864 1891314 — 1970548 —

Model

Drive

Assembly

Collar

Stop

Ring

Retainer

Collar

Thrust

Housing

Drive Switch

Spring

Plunger Plunger

Lever

Shift

Pin

Lever

Stud

Lever

Assembly 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

1108366 1954842 1927949 1927948 1927850 1968122 1114356 1968679 1941113 1951567 455106 1945804

1108429 1954842 1927849 192784% 1927850 301188 1114388 1958579 1941113 801433 456652 1945804

1108758 1954942 1927949 1927948 1927850 801227 1114395 1968679 1941113 801433 455106 1945804

1108759 1954942 1927849 1927948 1927850 801227 1114396 1968879 1941113 801433 455106 1945804

1108774 1954842 1927849 1927948 1927850 1876881 1114395 1958679 1941113 801433 455106 1945804

1108778 1954942 1927949 1927948 1927850 801188 1114395 1958679 1941113 801433 455106 1945804

GROUP2 STARTING MOTORCHARTPAGE6
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PARTS CATALOGUE1GM flflRF1

1975-78 STARTING MOTOR COMPONENTS

MINOR PARTS SECTION

KEY DESCRIPTION 1108366 1109429 1108758 1108759 1108774 ¶108778

23 LOCKWASHER—Brush Holder Support Screw 453435 453435 463435 453435 453435 453435
24 LOCKWASHER — Field Lead Screw — To Switch — — — — — —

25 LOCKWASHER — Field Lead Screw — To Ground — — — — — —

26 LOCKWASHER — Shift Lever Stud — — — — — —

27
28
30
31
32

LOCKWASHER — Switch Attaching Screw
NUT — Brush Holder Support Screw
SCREW — Brush Attaching
SCREW — Brush Holder Support Attaching
SCREW — Field Lead Attaching — To Switch

9421423
N.L.A.
N.L.A.
274738

9427815

9421423
N.L.A.
N.L.A.
274738

9427815

N

N.L.A.

N.L.A.

274738

9427815

N

N.L.A.

N.L.A.

274738

9427815

9421423
N.L.A
N.L.A
274738

9427815

9421423
N.L.A.
N.L.A.
274738

9427815
33
34

SCREW — Field Lead Attaching — To Ground
SCREW — Pole Shoe

1

1970469

1

1970469

1

1968396

1

1988396

1

1988396

1

1968396

35
36

SCREW — Switch Attaching
WASHER — Brake — CE.

132255
818265

9413250
818265

9413260
818265

9413260
818265

132255
818265

132255
818265

37 BOLT—Thru 1939970 1939970 — — 1939970 1939970
37
38

BOLT—Thru (W/Extension)
BUSHING—CE.

— 1941111 1941111 1941111 — —

39 BUSHING— D.E. 1923907 1932190 1932190 — 1932190 1932190
40 GROMMET—In Field Frame 1966391 1965047 1966391 1946097 1966391 1968391
41 INSULATOR — Field Coil 1927853 — 1927853 — — 1927853
42 PIN — Brush Holder 1966823 1988923 1968923 1986923 1938058 1938058
43 PIN — Dowel — DE. 817313 817313 817313 817313 817313 817313
44 SHOE—Pole 1931129 1931129 1931129 810601 1931123 1931129

GROUP2 STARTING MOTORCHARTPAGE7



PARTS CATALOGUE1GM T7~flRD

DELCOTRON

LISTED BELOW ARE DELCOTRON ASSEMBLIES AND USAGES

Refer To The Charts On The Following Pages For Component Parts

PRODUCTION SERVICE CHART
NO. NO. APPLICATION PAGE NO.

1100761 1100842 1967-69 6Cyl.Eng.—STD. 3
1100781 1967-69 6Cyl.Eng.W/P.S.—Exc.A.C. 3

1100760 1100694 1967-69 6 Cy). Eng. W/A.C. — Exc. P.S. 3
1100745 1967-69 6 Cyl. Eng. W/A.C. — T/W P.S. 3

1100782 1967 6Cyl.Eng.W/A.C.—TIWA.I.R. 3
1100704 1100842 1967-69 V-8Eng.STD. 3
1100770 1100694 1967 V-8 Eng.W/A.C. — Exc. P.S. 3
1100768 1967 V-8Eng.W/A.I.R. 3
unoico 1967 V-BEng.WIA.C.TNVP.S. 3

1968-69 V-8 Eng. W/A.C. 3
1100782 “ 1969 55AmpW/P.S. 3
1100830 1102849 1969 55 Amp—400 SportsOption —W/A.C. 4

1102849 1969 55 Amp Self-Regulating Delcotron Option 4
1100832 1102848 1969 37 Amp—400 SportsOption — Exc.A.C. 4
1100833 1102848 1969 42Amp—400SportsOption 4
1100902 1102848 1970 37 Amp —6 Cyl. Eng. — Exc. P.S. — Exc. A.C.

— Exc. Electric Rear Window Defogger 4
1102848 1970 37 Amp — V-8 Eng. — Exc. C.S.I. — Exc. A.C.

— Exc. Electric Rear Window Defogger 4
1100919 1102848 1970 37 Amp —6 Cyl. Eng. W/P.S. — Exc. A.C. 4
1100903 1102849 1970 55 Amp —6 Cyl. Eng. — Exc. P.S. 4

1102849 1970 55 Amp — V-8 Eng. W/C.S.l. TAN A.C. or
Electric Rear Window Datogger 4

1100920 1102849 1970 S5Amp—6Cyl. Eng.W/P.S.T/WA.C. 4
1100911 1102849 1970 55 Amp — 6 Cyl. Eng. W/P.S. T/W Electric

Rear Window Defogger 4

1100904 1102849 1970 61 Amp — V-8 Eng. W/A.C. TAN Electric
Rear Window Defogger 4

1100927 1102848 1971-72 37Amp—STD. S
1100550 1102848 1971-72 37 Amp— 6Cyl. Eng.W/P.S. 5
1100928 1102847 1971-74 55 Amp— All W/A.C.or E)ectrica)ly

Heated Rear Window S
1101015 1101030 1971-74 80 Amp— Al) W/A.C.T/W Electrically

Heated Rear Window 6

1100497 1102848 1973-74 37 Amp —6 Cyl. EXC. H.D. DelCotron 7
1100927 1102848 1973-74 37 Amp —8 Cyl. EXC. H.D. DelCotron or

Air Cond. or EleCtriC Rear Window Defogger 7

GROUP 2 DELCOTRON CHART PAGE 1



PARTS CATALOGUE1GM rrIRD

DELCOTRONS

LISTED BELOW ARE DELCOTRON ASSEMBLIES AND USAGES.

Refer To The Charts On The Following Pages For Component Parts.

1100497-37 AMP
1102481-37 AMP
1102482-55 AMP
1102482-55AMP
1102347-61AMP
1101027-80AMP
1102491-37AMP
1102846-61AMP
1102384-37AMP

1102385-55AMP

1102385-55AMP
1101016-80AMP

1100543-42 AMP
1100543-42 AMP
1100554-63 AMP
1100554-63 AMP
1100554-63 AMP
1101019-80 AMP
1102848-42 AMP
1102849-63 AMP
1102848-42 AMP

1102849-63 AMP

1102849-63 AMP
1101030-80 AMP

1975 6 Cyl. Eng. EXC. Air Cond.
1975 8 Cyl. Eng. EXC. Air Cond.
1975 All W/EIectriC Defogger EXC. Air Cond.
1975 8 Cyl. Eng. W/Air Cond.
1975 6 Cyl. Eng. W/Air Cond.
1975 All —80 Amp
1976 6 Cyl. Eng. EXC. Air Cond.
19766Cyl. Eng W/Air Cond.
1976 8 Cyl. Eng. EXC. Air Cond., RR Window
Defogger, HD DelCotron
19768 Cyl. Eng. W/RR Window Defogger
EXC. Air Cond. or HD DelCotron
1976 8 Cyl. Eng. W/Air Cond. EXC. HD DelCotron
1976 All —80 Amp

PRODUCTION SERVICE CHART
NO. — AMPS NO. — AMPS APPLICATION PAGE NO.

8
8
8
8
8
8
9
9
9

9

9
9

GROUP2 DELCOTRONCHARTPAGE 2



1GM’ FIREBIRD 1
1967-69 DELCOTRONCOMPONENTPARTS

(FOR THE FOLLOWINGDELCOTI9ONS: 1100694, 1100700, 1100704, 1100745, 1100760, 1100761,
1100768, 1100770, 1100781, 1100782, 1100842)

For Delcotron Usage Refer To Delcotron Chart Page 1

PARTNO.

1 FRAME,S.R.E. — Includes Key 32 800396
2 ROTOR 1958565
3 STATOR —For 1100694-700-745-760.770-782 1959531

—ForllOO7O4-761-768-781-842 1959381
4 FRAME,DriveEnd 1959917
5 HEAT SINK 1959828
6 DIODE, Negative 1959830
7 DIODE, Positive 1959829
8 BRUSHANDHOLDER 1964682
9 SPRING,Brush 1964117

10 BEARING,S.R.E 9418076
11 BEARING.D.E 5728798
12 TERMINAL, Battery 1959832
13 TERMINAL,Ground 1959833
14 TERMINAL,Diode Junction 1959834
15 RETAINER,Bearing 1971993
16 GASKET 1912008
17 COLLAR,lnside 1963139
18 COLLAR,Outside 1959991
19 SLINGER,Grease 1947344
20 PULLEY — See Data Section Group 2274
21 FAN — For 1100700.704-745-760.761 -768-770-781 -782 1966990
22 LOCKWASHER, Capacitor Terminal N.L.A.
23 LOCKWASHER. Diode Junction Terminal N.L.A..
24 LOCKWASHER, Shaft Nut — O.E 1941978
25 NUT. Diode Junction Terminal — Pkg. of 100 5721820
26 NUT,Shaft—D.E 1915172
27 SCREW, Bearing Retainer Attaching 1965104
28 SCREW,Brush Holder Attaching 1957501
29 SCREW, Capacitor Terminal 1826031
— WASHER,Capacitor Screw Insulator 1959523
30 WASHER, Capacitor Terminal Screw — Plain 815540
— WASHER,Brush Holder Screw — Spring 1847933

31 BOLT,Thru 1956975
32 CAPACITOR 1959455
33 CLIP, Stator Lead Terminal 1846548
34 INSULATOR, Brush Holder Screw
— INSULATOR, Capacitor Terminal Screw 1959389
35 RETAINER, S.R.E 1959790
36 SPRING, Capacitor Retaining 1960750

0
KEY DESCRIPTION

GROUP 2 DELCOTRON CHART PAGE 3



PARTS CATALOGUE

1969-70 DELCOTRON COMPONENT PARTS
(FOR THE FOLLOWING DELCOTRONS: 1100543,1100554,1100830,1100832,1100833,1100855, 1100884,

1100900, 1100902,1100903,1100904,1100911, 1100919,1100920)

For Delcotron Usage Refer To Delcotron Chart Page 1

KEY DESCRIPTION

1 FRAME,S.R.E.—Incl.KeyslO&15--ForllOO83O-832-833-855 801309
— For 1100543-554-884-900.902-903-904-911-919-920 1852101

2 ROTOR 1971990
3 STATOR — Includes Key 37 —

—For all Exc. 1100543-832-833-900-902-919 1971639
—For1100543-832-833-900-902-919 1971986

4 FRAME,D.E 800135
5 REGULATOR 1116384
6 DIODE,Trio 1971528
7 BRIDGE, Rectifier 1875627
B BRUSHANDHOLDER— Includes Key 9 801466
9 SPRING,Brush 1964117

10 BEARING,S.R.E 9418076
11 BEARING,D.E 907998
12 CAPACITOR—ForAlI—Exc.1100911-919-920 1971411

—For 1100543-554-911 -919-920 801824
13 BRACKET, Capacitor 1869573
14 TERMINAL Battery 1971704
15 SEAL, Bearing 1961323
16 RETAINER,Bearing—D.E 1971993
17 COLLAR,Inside 1963139
18 COLLAR. Outside — For All — Exc. 1100911 -919- 920 1959991

—For 1100911 -919-920 1970474
19 SLINGER,Grease 800832
20 BOLT,Thru 1956975
21 PULLEY— See Data Section Group 2.274
22 FAN—ForllOO83O-832-902-903-904-911-919-920 1966990
23 LOCKWASHER,Brush Holder Attach. Screw N.L.A.
24 LOCKWASHER,Capacitor Lead Screw N.L.A.
25 LOCKWASHER,Rectifier Bridge Nut N.L.A.
26 LOCKWASHER, Rectifier Bridge Screw N.L.A.
27 LOCKWASHER, Shaft Nut — Di 1941978
28 NUT, Rectifier Bridge ss.
29 NUT,ShaftD.E 1915172
30 SCREW, Bearing Retainer 1965104
31 SCREW, Brush Holder 1971519
32 SCREW, Brush Holder 1876681
33 SCREW & LOCKWASHER, Capacitor Bracket — #8-32 x 3/8 5.5.
34 SCREW, Capacitor Lead — For 1100884 -900-902-903 -904-911 -914- 920 N.L.A.
35 SCREW, Rectifier Bridge 5677852
36 WASHER,Brush Holder maul. Screw 1970149
37 CLIP,Stator Lead 1846548

SS. — STANDARDSTOCK

GROUP2 DELCOTRONCHARTPAGE 4
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IGM FIREBIRDPARTS CATALOGUE

1971-74 DELCOTRON COMPONENT PARTS
FORTHE FOLLOWINGDELCOTRONS:1100543, 1100550, 1100554, 1100927,1100928

For Delcotron Usage Refer To Delcotron Chart Page 1

1 FRAME, S.R.E. — Includes Key 10 & 15 1852101
2 ROTOR 1846657
3 STATOR— Includes Key 37— For 1100543—500—927 1971986

— For 1100554—928 1971639
4 FRAME,D.E 800135
5 REGULATOR 1116387
6 DIODE,Trio 19715?8
7 BRIDGE, Rectifier 1875627
B BRUSHAND HOLDER— Includes Key 9 801466
9 SPRING,Brush 1964117

10 BEARING, S.R.E 9427225
11 BEARING,D.E 907998
12 CAPACITOR 801824
13 BRACKET,Capacitor 1869573
14 TERMINAL, Battery 1846900
15 SEAL, Bearing 1961323
16 RETAINER, Bearing 1971993
17 COLLAR Inside 1963139
IS COLLAR, Outside — For 1100543 — bb4 lYBRYRi

— For 1100550—927—928 1970474
19 SLINGER,Grease 800832
20 BOLT,Thru 1956975
21 PULLEY — See Data Section Group 2.274
22 FAN — See Data Section Group 2.274
23 LOCKWASHER,Brush Holder Attach. Screw N.L.A.
24 LOCKWASHER,Capacitor Lead Attach. Screw
25 LOCKWASHER,Rectifier Bridge Nut N.L.A.
26 LOCKWASHER, Rectifier Bridge Screw N.L.A.
27 LOCKWASHER, Shaft Nut — D.E 1941918
28 NUT, Rectifier Bridge 453434
29 NUT,Shaft—D.E 1915172
30 SCREW, Bearing Retainer 1965104
31 SCREW, Brush Holder — Ground 1971519
32 SCREW, Brush Holder — Insulator 1876681
33 SCREW & LOCKWASHER, Capacitor Bracket —48-32 x3/8 S.S.
34 SCREW, Capacitor Lead
35 SCREW, Rectifier Bridge — For 1100543 — 554 5677852

— For 1100550—927 —928 436698
36 WASHER, Brush Holder Insul. Screw — For 1100927 — 928 —. 934 1970149
37 CLIP, Stator Lead 1864548

S.S.— STANDARD STOCK

GROUP2 DELCOTRONCHARTPAGE5
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PARTS CATALOGUEIGM FIREBIRD I
1971-74 DELCOTRON COMPONENT PARTS

FORTHE FOLLOWINGDELCOTRONS:1101015, 1101019
For Delcotron Usage Refer To Delcotron Chart Page 1

1 FRAME,S.R.E.—lncludesKeyl0&15 801813
2 ROTOR 801792
3 STATOR— Includes Key 37 801818
4 FRAME, D.E 801806
5 REGULATOR 1116387
6 DIODE,Trio 830891
7 BRIDGE, Rectifier 1875645
8 BRUSHANDHOLDER— Includes Key 9 801466
9 SPRING,Brush 1964177

10 BEARING,S.R.E 9427225
11 BEARING,D.E 907998
12 CAPACITOR 801824
13 BRACKET, Capacitor 1869573
14 TERMINAL,Bastery 1846901
15 SEAL, Bearing 1961323
16 RETAINER,Bearing 1971993
17 COLLAR, Inside 1963139
18 COLLAR, Outside 1959991
19 SLINGER,Grease 800832
20 BOLT,Thru 801810
21 PULLEY— See Data Section Group 2.274
22 FAN— See Data Section Group 2.274
23 LOCKWASHER, Brush Holder Attach. Screw N.L.A.
24 LOCKWASHER, Capacitor Lead Attach. Screw
25 LOCKWASHER, Rectifier Bridge Nut N.L.A.
26 LOCKWASHER, Rectifier Bridge Screw N.L.A.
27 LOCKWASHER, Shaft Nut — D.E 194197S
28 NUT, Rectifier Bridge 453434
29 NUT,Shaft—D.E 1915172
30 SCREW, Bearing Retainer 1965104
31 SCREW, Brush Holder — Ground 1971519
32 SCREW,Brush Holder — Insulator . 1876681
33 SCREW& LOCKWASHER,Capacitor Bracket #832 3/8 : ... . 8.8.
34 SCREW,Capacitor Lead
35 SCREW,Rectifier Bridge — For 1101015 5677852

—For 1101019 5677852
36 WASHER, Brush Holder Insul. Screw — For 1101015 1970149
37 CLIP, Stator Lead 801828

— BUSHING, S.R.E. Mounting Hinge 1846578
— CONNECTOR, Battery Terminal To Rectifier Bridge 801815
— LOCKWASHER Battery Terminal Connector Screw 1847933
— SCREW,Battery Terminal Connector N.L.A.

S.S. — STANDARDSTOCK
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KEY DESCRIPTION PART NO.



PARTS CATALOGUE1GM ~WflIRfl

1973-74 DELCOTRON COMPONENT PARTS
FOR THE FOLLOWINGDELCOTRONS.1100543, 1100554, 1100927, 1100928, 1100497.

For Delcotron Usage Refer To Delcotron Chart Page 1

1 FRAME,S.R.E. — Includes Key 10 & 15
2 ROTOR
3 STATOR — Includes Key 37 — For 1100543 —927—497

—For1100554—928
4 FRAME,D.E
5 REGULATOR
6 DIODE. Trio
7 BRIDGE, Rectifier
8 BRUSH AND HOLDER — Includes Key 9
9 SPRING.Brush

10 BEARING, S.R.E.—For 1100543—554—927—928
—For 1100497 ...

11 BEARING,D.E
12 CAPACITOR
13 BRACKET, Capacitor
14 TERMINAL, Battery
15 SEAL, Bearing—For 1100543—554

—For 1100927—92B
16 RETAINER, Bearing
17 COLLAR,lnside
18 COLLAR, Outside
19 SLINGER, Grease
20 BOLT.Thru
21 PULLEY — See Data Section Group 2.274
22 FAN — See Data Section Group 2.274
23 LOCKWASHER, Brush Holder Attach. Screw
24 LOCKWASHER,Capacitor Lead Attach. Screw
25 LOCKWASHER,Rectifier Bridge Nut
26 LOCKWASHER,Rectifier Bridge Screw
27 LOCKWASHER,Shaft Nut — D.E
28 NUT, Rectifier Bridge
29 NUT,Shaft—D.E
30 SCREW,Bearing Retainer
31 SCREW,Brush Holder — Ground
32 SCREW,Brush Holder — insulator
33 SCREW& LOCKWASHER.Capacitor Bracket :48:32 x3/8 I.:..

34 SCREW,Capacitor Lead
35 SCREW,Rectifier Bridge — For 1100543 — 554
36 WASHER,Brush Holder Insul. Screw — For 1100927 —928
37 CLIP, Stator Lead

1852101
1846657
1971986
1971639
800135

1116387
1971528
1867531
801466

1964117
9427225
7451-934 9’f’3L~3’
907998
801824

1869573
1846900
1961323
9427225
1971993
1963139
1959991
800832

1956975

N.L.A.

N.L.A.
N.L.A.

1941978
453434

1916172
1965104
1971519
1876881
N.L.A.

N.L.A.
1970149
1846548

S.S. — STANDARD STOCK
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LGMP FIREBIRD]a
1975 DELCOTRON COMPONENT PARTS

(FOR GENERATOR ASSEMBLY APPLICATION REFER TO DELCOTRON CHART PAGE 2)

Model
No.

##Frame
SEE.

RRotor
Assem.

SStator
Assem.

FFrame
0.1.

—

4

latorRegu
—

-

DDiode
Trio

Recti.8cr
Bridge

~Brush5Holder
—

Assem.
Spring
Brush

Bearing—
S.R.E.

Bearing—
DI.

Assembly 1 2 3 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1100497
1100643
1i00654
1101019
1101027
1102347
1102481
1102482

1852101
1852101
1B52101
801813
801813

1852101
1852101
1852101

1946657
1971990
1846857

801792
801792

1846657
1846657
1846857

1971986
1971986
1971839
801818
801818

1971639
1971986
1971639

800135
800135
800135
801806
801808
800135
800135
800135

1116387
1116387
1116387
1116387
1115387
1116387
1116387
1116387

1971528
1971528
1971528

801817
830891

1971528
1971528
1971528

1852009
1852009
1852009

801816
1875645
1875627
1875627
1875627

801466
801466
801466
801466
801466
801466
801466
801466

1964117
1964117
1964117
1964117
1964117
1964117
1964117
1964117

9427225
9427225
9427225
7451931
7451931
7451931
7451931
7451931

907998
907998
907998
907998
907998
907998
907998
907998

Model
No.

Capaci.
tar
—

Bracket
—

Cap.

Term.

Battery

Seal

Bear.

Bear.
Retainer

Assem.

Collar

Inside

Collar

Outside

Slinger

Grease

Bolt

Thru

Pulley Fan

Assembly 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

1100497
1100543
1100564
1101019
1101027
1102347
1102481
1102482

801824
801824
801824
801824
801824
801824
801824
801824

1869573
1869573
1969573
1869573
1869573
1869573
1869573
1869573

1846900
1846900
1946900
1846901
1946901
1946900
1946900
1946900

1

1961323

1961323

1961323

1961323

—

—

—

1971993
1971993
1971993
1971993
1971993
1971993
1971993
1971993

1963139
1963139
1963139
1963139
1963139
1963139
1963139
1963139

1959991
1959991
1959991
1959991
1963139
1959991
1959991
1959991

800832
803832
803832
800832
800832
800832
800832
800832

1956975
1958975
1956975
801810
801810

1956975
1956975
1956975

1969433
—
—
—

1949357
1949357
1949357
1949357

800594
—
—

801808
801808
800594
800594
800594

MINOR PARTS
KEY DESCRIPTION 1100487 1100643 1100554 1101019 1101027 1102347 1102481 1102482

23
25
26

Lockwasher - Brush Holder Attaching Screw N.L.A.
Lockwasher - Rectifier Bridge,Nut N.L.A.
Lockwasher - Restifier BridgeAttaching Screw N.L.A.

N.L.A.
N.L.A.
N.L.A.

N LA.
N.L.A.
N.L.A

N LA
N.L.A.
N.L,A.

N.L.A.
N.L.A.
N.L.A.

N.L.A.
N.L.A.
N.L.A.

N L.A
N.L.A.
N LA

N.L.A.
N.L.A.
N L.A

27 Lockwasher - Shaft Nut - DE. 1941978 1941978 1941978 1941978 1941978 1941978 1941978 1941978
28 Nut - Rectifier Bridge 453434 453434 453434 453434 453434 453434 453434 453434
29 Nut - Shaft DE. 1915172 1915172 1915172 1915172 1915172 1915172 1915172 1915172
30 Screw - Ball Bearing Retainer Attaching 1965104 1985104 1965104 1965104 1965104 1965104 1965104 1965104
31 Screw - Brush Holder Attaching Ground 1971519 1971519 1971519 1876682 1878682 1971519 1878682 1876682
32
33

Screw (insulated) - Brush Holder Attaching 1876681
Screw & Lockwasher -Capacitor Bracket Atta. 1851612

1876681
1851612

1876681
453849

1876681
1851612

1876681
1851612

1876681
1851612

1876681
1851612

1876681
1851612

35
37

Screw. Rectifier Bridge Attaching 1970145
Clip, Stator Lead 1948548

1970145 5677852
1846548 11848548

1851612
801828

1851612
801828

1970145
1946548

1876668
1846548

1876668
1946548

GROUP2 DELCOTRON CHART PAGE 8
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I FIREBIRD I
m.uIura!a.uu.u~.a’E.m

1976 DELCOTRON COMPONENT PARTS
(For DelcotronAssemblyApplication Referto DelcotronChartPage2)

Regulator
Model

Number
Frame
S.R.E.

Rotor
Assy.

.V~

Stator
Assy.

Frame
D.E.

~ T

Diode
Trio

Rectifier
Bridge

Brush&
Holder Spring Bearing
Assy Brush S.R.E.

Bearing
D.E.

Assembly 1 3 6 7 8 9 11
1101016
1101030
1102384
1102385
1102486
1102491
1102848
1102849

801830

1852101

“
“
“

1877057

1876163
“
“
‘
“
“

801818
‘

1971986
1971639

1971986
“

1971639

801806
‘

800135
“
“
‘
“
“

1116387
,
“
“

“

830891
,

1971528
“
“
‘
“
“

1875645

1875627

801466 1964117 ,‘943206S
“ 745493-I-

$‘
,, I

“

, ,,

907998

Model

Number Capacitor

Bracket

Capacitor

Term. Pli~.

Battery

Seal

Bearing

Brg. Ret.

Assy.

Collar

Inside

Collar

Outside

Slinger

Grease

Bolt

Thru Pulley Fan

Assembly 12 13 14 iS 16 17 18 19 20 21 21
801810 19493571101016

1101030
1102384
1102385
1102486
1102491
1102848
1102849

801824
“

‘
“
“

‘

1869573
—

‘
“
“

1846901
“

1846900
‘
‘

—

—

1971993

“
“
“

1963139

—

1

1959991

‘

,

“

800832

“ 1956975

“ 1949355

801808

800594

MINOR PARTS
Key Description 1101016 1101030 11023841102385 11024861102491 1102848 1102849

4

4

4

4

453434

—

“

1851612

23
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
35
37

Lockwasher,BrushHolder AttachScrew
Lockwasher,Rectifier Bridge Nut
Lockwasher,Rectifier Bridge Attach Screw
Lockwasher,ShaftNut—D.E.
Nut—Rectifier Bridge
Nut—Shaft—D.E.
Screw—Ball BearingRetainerAttaching
Screw—BrushHolder Attach—Ground
Screw—(Insulated)—BrushHolder Attach.
Screw—CapacitorBracketAttach.
Screw—CapacitorLead Attach.
Clip—Stator Lead

1

1

1

1941978

—

1915172

1965104

1876682

1876681

N.LA.

1876668 1851612

— 801828

N

N

N

N

N

N

N.L.A.

1876668

1846548

“

“

“

“

“

“

“

“

“

‘

‘

‘

‘

‘

‘~

.

.

.

.,

—

“

4

4

4

4

453434

1876681

1876682

1851612

—

—

—

—

GROUP2 DELCOTRONCHART PAGE 9
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PARTS CATALOGUEI GM FIREBIRD I
DISTRIBUTORS

LISTED BELOWARE DISTRIBUTOR ASSEMBLIES AND USAGES

Refer To The Charts On The Following Pages For Component Parts.

PRODUCTION SERVICE CHART
NO. NO. APPLICATION PAGE NO.

230 6 Cy). Engine — Standard

230/4BC/6 CYI. Engine
326/2BC/V.8 Engine
326/4BC/V-8 Engine
400 V-S Engine — Low Compression
400 V-S Engine — High Compression
250/1BC/6 Cy). Engine
250/480/6 Cv). Engine ST
250/4BC/6 Cy). Engine AT
350 V-8 Engine — Standard
350 V-S Engine — High Output ST
350 V-S Engine — High Output AT
400 V-S Engine ST
400 V-S Engine AT
250/1BC/6 Cy). Engine
250/4BC/6 Cy). Engine

350/2BC/V-8 Engine ST
350/28 C/V-S Engine AT
350/4BC/H.O. Engine ST
350/4BC/H.O. Engine AT
400 V-S Engine ST — Exc. RAMAIR
400/2BC/V-S Engine TH
400/48 C/V-S Engine TH
RAMAIR IV

250 6 CV). Engine ST
250 6 Cy). Engine AT
350 V-S Engine
400 V-S Engine ST — Exc. RAMAIR
400 V-S Engine TH — Exc. RAMAIR
RAMAIR Ill ST
RAMAIR II AT
RAMAIR IV
250 6 Cy). Engine
350 Engine ST — First Jobs4
350 Engine AT — First Jobs4
350 Engine — After Jobs4
400/2BC/Engine.— First Jobs4
400/2BC/Engine — After Jobs4
400/4BC/Engine
455/2BC/Engine
455/4BC/Engine — Exc. HO
455/4BC/HO Engine

* PRODUCTIONNUMBERIS STAMPEDON UNIT

1110396
1110397
1111164
1111165
1111242
1111253
1110430
1110431
1110449
1111281
1111447
1111282

1111449
1111270
1110475
1110474
1111960
1111942
1111966
1111965
1111952

1111940
1111946
1111941
1110463
1110464
1112008
1111176
1111148

1112010
1112009
1112011
1110489
1112083
1112069
1112090
1112068
1112089
1112070
1112071
1112072
1112073

1110396
1110397
1111164
1111165
1111242
1111253
1110430
1110431
1110449
1111251
1111447
1111282
1111449
1111270

1110475
1110474
1111960
1111942
1111966
1111965
1111952
1111940
1111946

1111941
1110465
1110466
1112008
1111176
1111148
1112010
1112009
1112011
1110489
1112083
1112069
1112090
1112068
1112089
1112070
1112071
1112072
1112073

1967
1967
1967
1967
1967
1967
1968
1968
1965
1968
1968

1965
1968
1968
1969
1969

1969
1969
1969
1969

1969
1969
1969
1969
1970
1970
1970
1970

1970
1970
1970
1970
1971
1971
1971
1971
1971
1971
1971
1971
1971

1971

3
3
4
4
4
4
3
3
3
4
4
4
4
4
3
3
5
5
5
5

5
5
5
5
6
6
7
7
7
7
7
7

6
S
S
S
S
S
S

8
S
S

GROUP 2 DISTRIBUTOR CHART PAGE 1



PARTS CATALOGUE1GM rrnlRfl

DISTRIBUTORS

LISTED BELOW ARE DISTRIBUTOR ASSEMBLIES AND USAGES

Refer To The Charts On The Following Pages For Component Parts.

PRODUCTION
NO.

SERVICE
NO. APPLICATION

CHART
PAGE NO.

1110489 1110489 1972 250 6 Cy). Eng. 6

1112140 1112140 1972 350 Pont. Eng. ST. 9

1112118 1112118 1972 350 Pont. Eng. AT. — 1st Type* 9

1112143 1112143 1972 350 Pont. Eng. AT. — 2nd Types 9

1112183 1112143 1972 350 Pont.Eng.A.T.~3rdType* 9

1112189 1112189 1972 400/2BC/Eng. 9

1112121 1112121 1972 400/4BC/Eng. 9

1112126 1112126 1972 455 HO Eng. Exc. Unitized Distributor 9

1112127 1112127 1972 455 Eng. Exc. HO w/Unitized Distributor 10
1112133 1112133 1972 455 HO Eng. w/Unitized Distributor 10

1110499 1110499 1973 250 6 Cyl. Eng.

1112202 1112202 1973 350 Eng. ST. Exc. Eng. Code X.W. 11

1112140 1112140 1973 350 Eng. ST. with Eng. Code X.W. 11

1112510 1112510 1973 350 Eng. AT. 11

1112511 1112511 1973 400/2BC/Eng. Exc. Eng. Code Y.J. 11

1112189 1112189 1973 400/2BC/Eng. with Eng. Code Y,J. 11

1112231 1112231 1973 40014BC/Eng. Exc. Unitized Distributor or Eng. Codes W.H., Y.H. 11

1112121 1112121 1973 400/4BC/Eng. Codes W.H., Y.H. Exc. Unitized Distributor 11

1112233 1112233 1973 400/4BC/Eng. with Unitized Distributor 12

1112191 1112191 1973 455 Eng. Exo. Unitized Distributor or S.D. or Eng. Codes W.B.,Y.B. 11

1112126 1112126 1973 455 Eng. with Eng. Code W.B., YB. Exc. Unitized
Distributor or S.D. 11

1112203 1112203 1973 455 Eng. with Unitized Distributor Exc. S.D. or
Eng. Codes W.E., YE. 12

1112133 1112133 1973 455 Eng. with Eng. Code WE., Y.E. with Unitized
Distributor or SD. 12

1112218 1112215 1973 455 S.D. Eng. 11

1110499 1110499 19746 Cyl. Engine 6

1112236 1112236 1974 350/2BC/Eng. S.T. 13

1112234 1112234 1974 350/2BC/Eng. AT. 13

1112237 1112237 1974 400/2BC/Eng. 13

1112239 1112239 1974 400/4BC/Eng. ST. — Engine Code WT 13

1112812 1112512 1974 400/4BC/Eng. with Unitized Diet. 14
1112512 1112512 1974 400/4BC/Eng. AT. Exc. Unitized Dist. 13

1112513 1112513 1974 455 Eng. Exc. Unitized Dist. & S.D. 13

1112810 1112810 1974 455 Eng. with Unitized Diet. Exc. S.D. 14

1112243 1112243 1974 455 Eng. S.D. 13

*Production Number is Stamped on Unit.

GROUP 2 DISTRIBUTOR CHART PAGE 2



PARTS CATALOGUE1GM flThIRD

DISTRIBUTORS

LISTED BELOW ARE DISTRIBUTOR ASSEMBLIES AND USAGES

Refer To The Charts On The Following Pages For Component Parts.

1112863 1112863 1975-766CyI.Eng. 15
1112950 1112950 1975350/2BC/Eng—lstType 16
1112497 1112497 1975 350/2 BC/Eng—2nd Type 16
1112946 1112946 1975350/4BC/EngST 16
1112498 1112498 1975 350/4 BC/Eng AT W/CatalytiC Convener 16
1112947 1112947 1975 350/4 BC/Eng AT EXC Catalytic Converter 16
1112495 1112495 1975-76400/4 BC! Eng ST 16
1112928 1112928 1975-76 400/4 BC! Eng AT 16
1112947 1112497 1976 350/2BC/Eng 16
1112923 1112923 1976455Eng.ST 17

PRODUCTION SERVICE CHART
NUMBER NUMBER APPLICATION PAGE NO.

GROUP2 DISTRIBUTOR CHARTPAGE3
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~TThflIRr1
PARTS CATALOGUE

1967-69 6 CYLINDER ENGINE DISTRIBUTOR COMPONENTPARTS
(FOR DISTRIBUTOR ASSEMBLYAPPLICAT)ON REFER TO DISTRIBUTOR CHART PAGE 1)

MAJORPARTS

Distributor
Assembly Cap Rotor

Contact
Assy. Condenser

Plate
Breaker Housing

Collar
Coupling

or Gear Pin

1 2 4 5 6 7 5

1110396
1110397
1110430
1110431
1110449
1110474
1110475

1971324
“

“
“
“
“

1954566
“

800056
“
“
“
‘

1954557
“
“
“

“
“

1928111
“
‘
“
“
‘

1961428

“
“

1967589

1969746
1967589

1966045 274795

Distributor
Assembly

Plate
Hold Down Cam

Spring
Weight Weight Shaft

Vacuum
Control

Seal,
Housing

Lead
Primary

9 10 13 14 15 16 18 22

1110396
1110397
1110430
1110431
1110449
1110474
1110475

1954548
“
“
‘
“
“
‘

1969163
1969152
1970471
1969163

“
1970471

1969326
1951743
N4LA.

$110937
,.

800653
N.L,A.

1881371
1924737
1965843
1881371

1965843

1969158
1969151
1968561
1969158

“
-,

1968561

1115369

1973413
1973414
1973413
1973419

“

1920463

--

-,

-,

1954563

MINOR PARTS

KEY DESCRIPTION 1110396 1110397 1110430 1110431 1110449 1110474 1110475

23 SCREW,Cap Attaching —#8-32 1954571 * * * * * *

24 SCREW, Cap Attaching — # 10-32 1957573 * * * * * *

25 SCREW,Capacitor Bracket Attaching 454458 * * * * *

26 SCREW.Circuit Breaker Plate Attaching 159582 * * * * * 4

27 SCREW,Contact Adiusting 1914916 * * * * * 4

28 SCREW& LOCKWASHER,Hold Down Plate 453647 * * * * *

30 SCREW,Vacuum Control Attaching 1917123 * * * * * *

33 WASHER—UnderGearorCollar--Space — — 811912 811912 — 811912 811912
36 WASHER — Under Weight Plate — Thrust 817051 * * * * *

40 BRACKET,Capacitor 1944118 * * * * * *

41 BUTTON,Carbon 1938193 * * * 4 * *

46 GROMMET 1954564 * * 4 * * *

51 SPRING, Circuit Breaker Plate 1956213 * * * * * *

52 WICK, Cam Lubricator 1852935 * * * 4 * *

* PART NUMBERIS SAME AS NUMBERIN FIRST COLUMN.

GROUP 2 DISTRIBUTOR CHART PAGE 5

©

r
0

S0=

A I



PARTS CATALOGUE1GM TT~flRD

1967-68 8 CYLINDER ENGINE DISTRIBUTOR COMPONENTPARTS
(FOR DISTR)BUTOR ASSEMBLYAPPL)CAT)ON REFER TO DISTRIBUTOR CHART PAGE 1)

Spring
Distributor Cap Rotor Weight Shaft Weight
Assembly 1 2 3 4 5

Cam
Con-

denser
Contact
Assem.

Plate
Breaker

Control
Vacuum Housing Gear

Lead
Primary

6 7 5 9 10 11 12 13

1111164 800061 1971247 1958213 1968282 1881371
1111165 1971244 1968353 1968284 “
1111242 800061 1963965 1968437 1924737
1111253 1971244 ., ‘ “
1111270 ~‘ 1968265
1111281 ‘ 1968353 1969325 1881371
1111282 . ‘ 1970605 1924737
1111447 “ 1957483
1111449 “ 1970926 1970924 1881371

1965844
1967914

“
“

1945210

1967914

1932004

“
‘

1932004

1931988

“

1962141
-.

‘

.,
~‘

1115364
1115365
1115364
1115374
1973412
1973411

“
-,

1967562

1966407
1967562

801200

1958599
801200
801200

1942518

—
1942518

MINOR PARTS

KEY DESCRIPTION 1111164 1111165 1111242 1111253 1111270 1111281 1111282 1111447 1111449

14 LOCKWASHER, Rotor Attaching Screw 453435
17 SCREW & LOCKWASHER, Contact

Assembly — Pkg. of 50 N.L.A.
18 SCREW. Condenser Clamp Attaching 453647
19 SCREW, Rotor Attaching 9416183
21 WASHER — Under Breaker Plate — Felt 1951099
23 WASHER—Between Gear & Base—Space 1837617

WASHER—Between Gear & Base—Tang —
24 BRACKET, Condenser 1869573
25 BRUSH—inCap 1938193
27 GROMMET — For Primary Lead 1932023
29 LEAD Breaker Plate Ground 1932002
33 PIN, Gear Attaching 456652

SEAL, Lubrication 1950569
SLEEVE, Spring Post — Rubber 1945548

34 SPRING, Breaker Plate Retainer 1932024

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

1

1

1

1

1

1

1965864

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

* PART NUMBER IS SAME AS NUMBER IN FIRST COLUMN.

I I I
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~77~IRD
PARTS CATALOGUE

1969 8 CYLINDER ENGINE DISTRIBUTOR
(FOR DISTRIBUTOR ASSEMBLY APPLICATION REFER TO

COMPONENTPARTS
DISTRIBUTOR CHART PAGE 1(

MAJOR PARTS

Distributor
Assembly

Cap
T

Rotor
Spring
Weight Shaft Weight Cam

Con-
denser

Contact
Assem.

Plate
Breaker

Control
Vacuum Housing Gear

Lead
Primary

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1111940
1111941
1111942
1111946
1111952
1111960
1111965
1111966

1971244
“

‘

“

1971247
-,
“
“

“
“

1941524
800036

1968353
1963965
1970926
1970935
1942615
1941964

1971768
800037

196828
1968437
800415
800412
801105

‘

1881371

“
1924737
1881371

“
1924737

1961654
1965844
1967914

“
1847825
1965066

1932004

“

“

1931988
1966294
1931988
1966294

--
1931988
1966294

1962141
“

“

1115364
1115365
1115364
1115358
1115365

“

1967562

-.

801200 1942518

MINOR PARTS

KEY DESCRIPTION 1111940 1111941 1111942 1111946 1111952 1111960 1111965 1111966

453647
1951099
1837617
1869573
1938193

—
1932023
1932002
456652

—
1950569
1945548
1932024

1

1

1

1

1

1949084

*

*

*

1935621

*

*

*

17

18
21
23
24
25

27
29
33

34

SCREW& LOCKWASHER,Contact Assembly —
Pkg. of 50

SCREW,Condenser Clamp Attaching
WASHER—Under Breaker Plate —Felt
WASHER—Between Gear & Base —Space
BRACKET, Condenser
BRUSH—InCap
FELT, CamOiler
GROMMET—For Primary Lead
LEAD, Breaker Plate Ground
PIN, Gear Attaching
RETAINERFeltWick
SEAL, Lubrication
SLEEVE, Spring Post Rubber
SPRING, Breaker Plate Retainer

* PART NUMBERIS SAME AS NUMBERIN FIRST COLUMN.

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

1

1

1

1

1

1949084

4

*

4

1935621

*

*

4

1

1

1

1

1

1949084

*

*

*

1935621

*

a

*

,

,

,

,

,

,

,

,

,

,

,,

a

1

1

1

1

1

1949084

*

*

1935621

*

*

1

1

1

1

1

1949084

*

*

*

1935621

*

*

*

GROUP 2 DISTRIBUTOR CHART PAGE 7
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PARTS CATALOGUE

1970-74 6 CYL. DISTRIBUTOR COMPONENT PARTS
(FOR DISTRIBUTOR APPLICATION SEE DISTRIBUTOR CHARTPAGES 1 AND 2)

MAJORPARTS

Distributor Contact
Assembly Cap Rotor Assem,

1 2 3

Plate
Condenser Breaker Housing

Collar

Coupling
or Gear Pin

Plate
Hold Down

4 5 6 7 8 9

1110463 1971324 800056 1954557
1110464 .,
1110465
1110466 “ “
1110489 “ “
1110499

1928111 1961428
,,

‘, ,,
“

,,
‘~ “

1954539

ie’so069
it

1962052 456652

454512

1954548

Spring
Distributor Cam Weight Weight
Assembly 10 13 14

Vacuum
Shaft Control

Dust Seal
Cover

Seal
Housing

Lead
Primary

15 16 17 18 22

1110463 1970841 1922381 1881371
1110464 1970537 1970536
1110465 1970841 1Y22381
1110466 1970537 1970536 “
1110489 1966901 1912886
1110499 “ “ “

1970840 1116217
1966436
197U840 --
1966436
1876248 1973434

“ 1973428

1

1

1960325

—

—

1

1

1

1950569

1954563

MINOR PARTS

KEY DESCRIPTION 1110463 1110464 1110465 1110466 1110489 1110499

23 SCREW,Cap Attaching— #8—32
24 SCREW,Cap Attaching —A 10—32
25 SCREW,Capacitor Bracket Attaching
26 SCREW,Circuit Breaker Plate Attaching
27 SCREW,Contact Adjusting
28 SCREW& LOCKWASHER,Hold Down Plate
30 SCREW,VacuumControl
40 BRACKET,Condenser
41 BUTTON,Carbon
46 GROMMET
51 SPRING, BreakerPlate
52 WICK, CamLub.

1954571 *
1957573 *
454458 *
159582

1914916
453647 4

1917123 *
1944118 *
1938193 *
1954564 *
1956213 *
1852935 *

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1852935

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1852935

*Part Number is Same As Number In First Column.

GROUP 2 DISTRIBUTOR CHART PAGE 8



PARTS CATALOGUE

1970 8 CYL. DISTRIBUTOR OOMPONENTPARTS
IFOR DISTRIBUTOR APPLICATION SEE DISTRIBUTOR CHART PAGE 1)

Distributor Spring
Stamping Cap Rotor weight Shaft Weight Cam

Con- Contact Plate control
denser Assy. Breaker Vacuum

Lead
Housing Gear Primary

ASSEMBLY 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1111148 800061 1971247 1970937 800271 1924737 1965066
1111176 1963965 800037 1881371

1112008 “ 1967914
1112009 1946990 800655 1a47825

1112010 “ 1942615 1960203
1112011 800036 800037 1881371 1965844

1932004 1966294 1846122 1115365
“

1931988 ‘~ 1115364
“ 1966294 1115365

,, ,

1967562 801200 1846199

801200
~‘ 1801200

MINOR PARTS

Key Description 1111148 1111176 1112008 1112009 1112010 1112011

14 SCREW& LOCKWASHER,Rotor Attach. N,L.A.
15 WASHER,/Felt/ Under Plate 1961099
16 WASHER,/Tang/ Under Gear 1837817
17 BRACKET, Condenser 1869573
18 GROMMET,for Primary Lead 1932023
19 LEAD, Breaker Plate Ground 1932002
20 PIN,Gesr Attach, 456652

21 SPRING, Breaker Plate Retainer 1932024
SEAL, Housing 1950569
SCREW,Shield Attach. 1846215
SHIELD PKG., Radio Frequency Interference 1846216
SLEEVE,Spring Post 1945548
WICK, Cam Lub 1852935
RETAINER, Wick 1935621

* *

* * *

* * *

* * *

* * *

* * *

* * *

* *

* * *

* * *

* * *

* * *

* *

* *

* *

* *

* *

* *

* *

* *

* *

* *

* *

* *

* *

* *

* *

* Part Number Same As Number In First Column.

GROUP 2 DISTRIBUTOR CHART PAGE 9
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IGM FIREBIRDPARTS CATALOGUE

1971 8 CYLINDER ENGINE DISTRIBUTOR COMPONENTPARTS

(FOR DISTRIBUTOR ASSEMBLYAPPLICATION REFER TO DISTRIBUTOR CHART PAGE 1)

Spring
Distributor Cap Rotor Weight Shaft Weight Cam
Assembly 1 2 3 4 5 6

Con-
denser

Contact
Assem.

Plate
Breaker

Control
Vacuum Housing Gear

Lead
Primary

7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1112068 800061 1971247 1851288 1861286 1881371 1965066
1112069 1851343 1851341 1941849
1112070 1851056 1851431 1847825
1112071 “ 1851432 1851274 1880902 1961654
1112072 ~‘ “ 1851056 1851431 1881371 1847825
1112073 o 1852004 1965066
1112083 “ 800036 800037 ‘ 1847825
1112089 1971244 1851771 1861767 1951654
1112090 1851772 1851810 “ 801314

1932004
“

“

“

1931988

1966294
1931988
1966294

‘
1931988

1876641

“

“

“

1115364

1115365

1115364

“
“

1967562 801200

‘801200
861200

•801200

801200

1846199

o PART OF SHAFT & SPRING PACKAGE1852004
I I

MINOR PARTS

KEY DESCRIPTION 1112068 1112069 1112070 1112071 1112072 1112073 1112083 1112089 1112090

— SCREW & LOCK WASHER, R.F.I. Shield 1846215 *

19 SCREW & LOCKWASHER, Rotor Attach. N,L,A. 4

21 WASHER — Under Breaker Plate — Felt 1961099 4

23 WASHER — Under Gear — Space 1837617 *

24 BRACKET, Condenser 1869573 *

FELT, Cam Oiler 1852935 *

27 GROMMET, Housing 1932023 *

29 LEAD, Ground 1932002 *

33 PIN, Gear Attaching 456652 *

RETAINER, Felt Wick 1963858 *

SEAL, Lubrication 1950569 *

SHIELD PKG., Radio Frequency

Interference 1846216 *

SLEEVE, Spring Post 1945548 *

34 SPRING, Breaker Plate Retainer 1932024 *

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

* PART NUMBER IS SAME AS NUMBER IN FIRST COLUMN.

I I I
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PARTS CATALOGUE1GM flflIRD
1972 8 CYLINDER ENGINE DISTRIBUTOR COMPONENT PARTS

IFOR DISTRIBUTOR APPLICATION SEE DISTRIBUTOR CHART PAGE 2)

Primary
LeadDistributor Cap Rotor Weight Shaft Weight Cam

Condenser Assem. Breaker
Contact Plate

vacuum
Control

Housing Gear

Assemb’y 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 a 9 10 11 12 13

1112118 800061 1971247 1851772 1851810 1881371 801314 1932004 1931988 1876641 1115364 1967562 801200 1852969

1112121 ‘ “ 1852741 1852396 “ “ “ 1966294 “ 1115364

\112126 ‘ ‘ 1959443 1852400 ‘ “ “ “

1112140 ‘ -, 1851343 1851341 “ 1941849 -, 1931988 -,

1112143 ‘‘ 1852722 1970935 1852955 ‘‘ 801314]

I, J ~

‘ -,

1112183 1967562 ,, “ # 1851537

1112189 1971244 ‘, 1846802 800665 19560661 19320041 193)988 a76641 1)35365

#Use Condenser end Point Set 1876600.

MINOR PARTS

Key Description 1112118 1112121 1112126 1112140 1112143 1112183 1112189

14 SCREW& LOCKWASHER,Rotor Attach, N.L.A.
15 WASHER, /FeIt/ Under Plate
16 WASHER, / Space / Under Gear
17 BRACKET, Condenser
18 GROMMET, for Primary l,ead 1922023 * * * * 4 *

19 LEAD, Breaker Plate Ground 1932002 * * * * * *

20 PIN, Gear Attach,

21 SPRING, Breaker Plate Retainer 1932024 * * * * * *

SEAL, Housing 1950569 * * 4 * * 4

SCREW, Shield Attach. 1846215 * * * * * *

SHIELD PKG,, Radio Frequency Interference 1846216 * * * * — *

SLEEVE, Spring Post 1945548 * * * * * *

WICK, Cam Lub 1852935 * *
* 4 *

RETAINER, Wick 1963858 * * * * 4 *

* Pan Number Same As Number In rlrst Column.

GROUP 2 DISTRIBUTOR CHART PAGE 11
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PARTS CATALOGUE1GM ~flIRD

1972 UNITIZED DISTRIBUTOR COMPONENT PARTS
(FOR DISTRIBUTOR ASSEMBLY APPLICATION REFER TO DISTRIBUTOR CHART PAGE 2)

DISTRIBUTOR DISTRIBUTOR

Key Deacripl4en
ASSEMBLY

1112133 1112127 Key Description
ASSEMBLY

1112133 1112127

1 — COIL ASM., Ignition
2 — CAP & HARNESS ASM., Distributor

1847953 *
8912126 *

15 — Lockwasher, Module Attaching Screw (#6) ...
WASHER, Module Attaching Screw (Plain) . ...

S,S. S.S.
810794 *

3 —SPRING, Shell Contactor 1847942 * 16 — MODULE, Ignition Control 1870953i *
4 — SHELL Distributor 18.47978 * 17 — POLE PIECE & PLATE ASM., Distributor ... 18.47943 *
5 — SCREW & LOCKWASHER, Rotor ... N LA * 18 — RETAINER, Pole Piece & Plate 1932024 *
6 —ROTOR, Distributor 1847993 * 19 — SCREW, vacuum Control (#8x32 x 7116”) ... S.S. S,s.
7 — SPRING, Diat. Weight 1968543 1852908 20 — CONTROL ASM., Distributor vacuum 1115364 1115365
8 —SHAFT & CAM, Distributor 1852736 1852528 21 — WASHER, Under Pole Piece & Plate — Felt . 1951099 *
9 —WEIGHT, Distributor 1881371 * 22 — HOUSING, Distributor 1847997 *

10 — POLE PIECE & WEIGHT BASE, Distributor 1852737 1852794 23 — GASKET, Distributor to Block . 1950569 *
11 — BOLT, Coil to Base ... 1847941 * 24 —WASHER,Distributor Thrust 1837617 *
12 — WASHER, Coil Attaching Bolt . . 807295 * 25 —GEAR, Distributor Driven 801200 *
13 — LOCKWASHER, Coil Attaching Bolt 138479 * 26 — PIN, Distributor Gear Attaching 456652 *
14 — SCREW, Module Attaching (#6-32 x 3/4”) .... S.S. S.S.

* — Part Number is same as number in First Column

S.S. — Standard Stock.

GROUP2 DISTRIBUTOR CHARTPAGE12



FIREBIRD I
PARTS CATALOGUE

1973 8 CYLINDER ENGINE DISTRIBUTOR COMPONENT PARTS
(FOR DISTRIBUTOR ASSEMBLY APPLICATION REFER TO DISTRIBUTOR CHART PAGE 2)

Contact
Astern.Distributor

Assembly
Cap Rotor

Spring
Weight Shaft Weight Cam

Con-
denser

Plate
Breaker

Control
Vscuum Housing Gear

Lead
Primary

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1112121
1112126
1112140
1112189
1112191
1112202
1112205
1112218
1112231
1112510
1112511

800061
“
“

“
“

1971244
800061

“
“
“

1971247
“

1852722
“
“
“
“
“
“
“
“

1912886
1959443
1951343
1846802
1852394
1851439
1875862

11875862
1875862
1969107

1852396
1852400
1851341
800655

1851635
1870859
1875692
1875692
1875692
1852955

‘

1852741
1881371

“

~‘
“

1965843
1881371

-,

1961654
1966244
1941849
1965066
1945210
1966244
1847825
1847825
1847825
1961654

“

1932004 1966294
“

1931988
‘~

“ 1966294
“ 1931988
-‘ 1966294

“
-- 1931988

1876641
“
“

“
“
-,
~‘
~‘
‘
~‘

1115364
‘~

1115365
1973470
1973451
1973458
197345Ej
1973458
1973471
1973455

1967562

801752
‘
“

801200
“

801318
“

801200

1852969
-,

1875613
1852969
1875613

MINOR PARTS
Key Description 1112121 1112126 1112140 1112189 1112191 1112202 1112205 1112218 1112231 1112510 1112511

N.L.A.

456652

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

* 1852783

4 *

* 4

* *

* *

* 4

* *

* *

* *

* *

* 4

* *

* *

* *

14

15
16
17

18
19
20
21

Screw and Lockwasher, Rotor

Washer-Felt/under Plate! 1951099
Washer-Tang/under Gear/ 1837617
BracketCondenser 1869573

Grurnrnet, Primary Lead 193202J
Lead, Breaker Plate Ground .... 1932002
Pin,GearAttaching .
Spring, Greeker Plate Retainer . 1932024
Seal, Housing 1950569

Screw, Shield Attaching 1846215
Shield Pkg., Radio Freq. Attaching 1846216
Sleeve, Spring Post 1945548
Wick,CamLub 1852935

Retainer, Wick ... 1963858

PART NUMBER IS SAME IN FIRST COLUMN.

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

GROUP2 DISTRIBUTOR CHART PAGE 13
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PARTS CATALOGUEI GM FIREBIRD I
1973 UNITIZED DISTRIBUTOR COMPONENT PARTS

(FOR DISTRIBUTOR ASSEMBLY APPLICATION REFER TO DISTRIBUTOR CHART PAGE 2)

Key Description

ASSEMBLY

Key Description

DISTRIBUTOR
ASSEMBLY

1112133 1112203 1112233 1112133 1112203 1112233

1 COIL ASM., Ignition .
2 CAP & HARNESS ASM., Distributor .
3 SPRING, Shell Contactor

4 SHELL, Distributor
S SCREW & LOCKWASHER, Rotor
6 ROTOR, Distributor
/ SPRING, Urst. Weight . ...
8 SHAFT & CAM, Distributor
9 WEIGHT, Distributor

10 POLE PIECE & WEIGHT BASE,
Distributor

11 BOLT, Coil to Base
12 WASHER, Coil Attaching Bolt
13 LOCKWASHER, Coil Attaching Bolt

14 SCREW, Module Attaching
(6-32x

3/a’)

1847953
8912126
1847942

1847978
N.L.A.

1847993
1968543
1852736
1881371

1852737
1847941
807295
138479

S.S.

1

1

1

1

1

1

1867460

1870957

*

1875804

a

*

—

S.S.

1

1

1

1

1

1

1815865

1870957

*

1875625

*

*

—

S.S.

15 LOCKWASHER, Module Attaching
Screw (#6)
WASHER, Module Attaching
Screw (Plain)

16 MODULE, Ignition Control
17 POLE PIECE & PLATE ASM,

Distributor
18 RETAINER, Pole Piece & Plate
19 SCREW, Vacuum Control (#832xKs)
20 CONTROL ASM., Distributor Vacuum

21 WASHER, Under Pole Piece &
Plate — Felt

22 HOUSING, Distributor .
23 GASKET, Distributor to Block
24 WASHER, Distributor Thrust

2S GEAR, Distributor Driven
26 PIN, Distributor Gear Attaching

456413

801200
1847334

1847943
1932024

454408
1115364

1951099
1847997
1950569
1837617

801200
456652

* *

* *

1870953 1870953

* *

* *

* *

1973470 1973458

* *

* *

* *

* *

* *

* a

* — Fart NurnL,ci is saiiic as iuuiber iii First Column

S.S. — Standard Stock,

GROUP2 DISTRIBUTOR CHARTPAGE 14



PARTS CATALOGUE~K&T~IRD

1974 8 CYLINDER ENGINE DISTRIBUTOR COMPONENT PARTS
(FOR DISTRIBUTOR APPLICATION SEE DISTRIBUTOR CHART PAGE 2)

MAJOR PARTS

Distributor
Assembit

Cap Rotor
Spring
Weight Shaft Weight Cam Condenser

Contact
Assembly

Plate
Breaker

Control
Vacuum Housing Gear

Lead
Primary

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1112234
1112236
1112237

1112239
1112243
1112512

1112513

800061
“
‘

‘

“

1852722
‘
“

“

~‘

See NoteA
‘
“

‘~

1875838
1870858
1870896

1875861

,,

1875608

See NoteA
“
~‘

‘~

See NoteA
“
“

“

,,

See NoteB

“

‘

,,

1875838
1870~58
1870896

1875861
N.L.A.
N.L.A.

N.L.A.

1876641
“
“

~

,,

1115364

1115365

1973458
“

1115365

,,

1967562

801752
1967562

801200

801318
801200

1875613

Note A — mci. in Key #4.
Note B — mci. in Key #8.

MINOR PARTS

Key Description 1112234 1112236 1112237 1112239 1112243 1112512 1112513

14 SCREW & LOCKWASHER, Rotor ..
15 WASHER, Felt, Under Plate .
16 WASHER, Tang, Under Gear
17 BRACKET, Condenser

18 GROMMET, Primary Lead
19 LEAD, Breaker Plate Ground . . . .
20 PIN, Gear Attaching
21 SPRING, Breaker Plate Retaining .

SEAL, Housing
WICK, Cam Lub .. .

RETAINER, Felt Wick .
WASHER, Thrust, Under Gear . .

N.L.A.
1951099

—
—

1932023
1932002
455862

1932024
1950569
1852935

1963858
1837617

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

—

—

4

4

4

4

4

456652

*

4

*

*

*

4

4

4

4

4

456652

*

4

*

*

*

Part Number is same as number in first column.
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PARTS CATALOGUE

1974 UNITIZED DISTRIBUTOR COMPONENT PARTS
(FOR DISTRIBUTOR ASSEMBLY APPLICATION REFER TO DISTRIBUTOR CHART PAGE 2)

Distributor Assembly Distributor Assembly

key Description 1112810 1112812 Key Description 1112810 1112812

1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1

1
10
11
12
13
14
15

COIL ASSEMBLY, Ignition . . .
CAP & HARNESS ASSY., Dist
SPRING, Shell Contactor .

SHELL, Distributor
SCREW & LOCKWASHER, Rotor
ROTOR, Distributor
SPRING, Distributor Weight
SHAFT & CAM, Distributor ...

WEIGHT, Distributor
POLE PIECE & WEIGHT BASE, Dist...
BOLT, Coil to Base
WASHER, Coil Attaching Bolt
LOCKWASHER, Coil Attaching Bolt
SCREW, Module Attaching
LOCKWASHER, Module Attaching Screw .

1847953
8912126
1847942

1847978
N.L.A.

1847993
1867460
1870957

1881371
1875804
1847941

807295
138479

5.5,
—

N

N

N

N

N,L.A.

*

1875865

*

*

1875625

*

*

*

S.S.

—

16
17
18

19
20
21
22
23

24
25
26

MODULE, Ignition Control ..
POLE PIECE & PLATE ASSEMBLY
RETAINER, Pole Piece & Plate

SCREW, Vacuum Control
CONTROL ASSEMBLY, Distributor Vacuum
WASHER, Felt, Under Pole Piece & Plate ..
HOUSING, Distributor . .. .
GASKET, Distributor to Block

WASHER, Distributor Thrust
GEAR, Distributor Driven .
PIN, Distributor Gear Attaching
PLUNGER & SPRING, Cap . ..
BUTTON, Nylon
SLEEVE, Spring Post
WASHER, Shim, Under Base

1870953
1847943
1932024

1115365
1951099
1847997
1950569

1837617
801200
456652

1847981
1957329
1961234
1912129

—

—

—

—

—

—

—

—

—

—

—

—

—

—

Module Attaching Screw - Plain 810794 *

4—Part Number is same as number in first column.
S,S.—Standard Stock.
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PARTS CATALOGUEFr~IRD
1975-76 DISTRIBUTOR COMPONENT PARTS

(FOR SERVICEASSEMBLYAPPLICATION REFERTO DISTRIBUTOR CHART PAGE 2A)

Agaensbiy

No. Rotor

— Con-

Assernbi denser

Plate
—

Breaker l4ou,ine

CCoupliri~

Collar or

O;ar Pin

Plate

Weiaht—
Hold

Cown tern

PlacePole
—

Actor

S

1112863 1880042 1880011 — 876154 — 1880038 1955676 455862 — — —
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MINOR PARTS SECTION

KEY DESCRIPTION 1112863

23 SCREW, Cap Attaching (# 8-32)
24 SCREW, Cap Attaching (# 10-32)
25 SCREW, Capacitor Bracket Attaching 1876639
26 SCREW, Circuit Breaker Plate Attaching
27 SCREW, Contact Adjusting
28 SCREW,(& LW.),

Hold Down Plate Attaching
30 SCREW, Vacuum Control Attaching 1881239
36 WASHER,Under Weight Base
40 BRACKET, Capacitor 1869573
41 BUTTON, Carbon 1938193
48 GROMMET, Rubber-In Housing
50 SLEEVE, Rubber-Spring Post
51 SPRING, Circuit Breaker Plate
52 WICK, Oil — Cam Lubricator
53 WICK — In Rotor
— HARNESS, Module to Coil 1880021
— MODULE 1875990
— RETAINER, Harness 1891074
— RETAINER, Pole Piece & Plate Assy. 830446
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I GM FIREBIRDPARTS CATALOGUE

1975-76 DISTRIBUTOR COMPONENT PARTS

Illustrations are of Typical Parts only. For parts not illustrated or in columns seeMiner Pans Sectien.

Cover Control Pole
— * Coil Shalt — Fe.

Model Cap Cap Aaeem. Asaem. Rotor Vacuum Module & Plate Housing Harnesa
Capa-
citor

Load
—

Ground Gear

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 16 11 12 13
1112495 1875960 1875963 1876209 830902 1891080 1973493 1875990 1876495
1112497 1875960 1875963 1876209 1891060 1891080 1973514 1875990 1876495
1112498 1875960 1875963 1876209 1891057 1891080 197354-6 1875990 1876495
1112928 1875960 1875963 1876209 1891064 1891080 1973496 1875990 1876495
1112948 1875960 1875963 1876209 1891058 1891080 1973561 1875990 1876495
1112947 1875960 1875963 1876209 1891058 1891080 1973562 1875990 1876495
1112950 1875960 1875963 1876209 1891060 1891080 1973556 1875990 1876495

1876517
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1876517
1876517
1876517
1876517
1876517
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830282
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1876155
1876155
1876155
1876155
1876155
1876155
1876155
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801200
801200
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801200

MINORPARTSSECTION

KEY DESCRIPTION 1112495 1112497 1112498 1112928 1112948 1112947 1112950

14 SCREW, Capacitor Bracket Attaching 1876539 1876639
15 SCREW, DistributorCap Cover Attaching 1876153 1876153
16 SCREW, Ignition Coil Attaching 875961 1875961
17 SCREW, Module Attaching 1891234 1891234
18 SCREW, Rotor Attaching 875948 1875948
19 SCREW, Vacuum Control Attaching — —
20 SCREW, Vacuum Control Attaching 891239 1891239
21 WASHER, Felt-Under Pole Piece & Plate 951099 1951099
23 WASHER, Tang-Under Distributor Housing — —
24 WASHER, Thrust-Under Distributor Housing 837617 1837617
25 BRACKET, Capacitor 869573 1869573
— BRUSH — Resistor — In Cap 875967 1875967
26 0 RING, Distributor Housing Stem — —
27 PIN, Gear Attaching 456652 456652
28 RETAINER, Polo Piece & Plate 830448 830446
29 SEAL, Distributor Housing 950569 1950569
30 SEAL, Under Ignition Coil 875962 1875962
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1691234
875848

—
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—
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1875962
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—
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—
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—
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1875962

1876639
1876153
1875961
1871234
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—
1891239
1951099

—
1837617
1869573
1875967

—
456652
830448

1960569
1875962
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PARTS CATALOGUE1GM 7ThiflR1

1976 DISTRIBUTOR COMPONENT PARTS
(For DistributorAssemblyApplication Referto DistributorChart2A)

Illustrations areof Typical Parts Only. For Partsnot illustrated or in columnssee Minor Parts Section.
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1112923 18759601875963 1876209 830787 1891080 1973493 1876517 830282 1876154187615580120

MINOR PARTS SECTION

Key Description 1112923

14 Screw—CapacitorBracketAttach 1876639
15 Screw—Dist. Cap Cover Attach 1876153
16 Screw—Ignition Coil Attach 1875961
17 Screw—ModuleAttach 1891234
18 Screw—RotorAttach 1875948
19 Screw—VacuumControl Attach 1891239
20 Screw—VacuumControl Attach 1891239
21 Washer—Felt—UnderPole Piece & Plate 1951099
22 Washer—PlaIn—ModuleAttach Screw
23 Washer—Tang—UnderDist. Hsg. 19658M
24 Washer—Thrust—Underfist. Hsg. 1837617
25 Bracket—Capacitor 1869573

Brush—Resistor—InCap 1875967
26 “0” RIng—fist. Hsg. Stew
27 Pin—GearAttach 456652
28 Retainer—PolePieceand Plate 830446
29 Seal—DistributorHousing 1950569
30 Seal—UnderIgnition Coil—(Rubber) 1875962

GROUP2 DISTRIBUTOR CHARTPAGE 19
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I GM’ FIREBIRD I.. .nas.s —— a.rnalflm

Port Name

1 — RELAY ASM., Horn

2 — SCREW, Relay to Support (1/4”-14 x 5/8’)

3 — HARNESS, Front End

4 — DELCOTRON ASSEMBLY

5 — CLIP, Parking Lamp Wire to Supt

6 — HORN ASM., High Note — L.H

7 — CLIP, Wire to Support

8 — HORN ASM., Low Note - R.H

9 — BLOCK ASM., Junction

10 — SCREW, Junction Block to Support (#8~l8 x 1/2”)

11 — NUT & WASHER ASM., Circuit Wire to Block (#l0~24)

12 — LAMP ASM., Parking

13 — REGULATORASM., Voltage

14 — LOCKWASHER,Harness to Delcotron (#12 Ext.)

15 — NUT, Harneu to Delcotron (#12.24)

16 — COVER, Delcotron Battery Protective

17—WIRE, Fusible Link

Group No.

2.8 15

N.S.

2.480

2.2 75

N.S.

2.8 10

2.559

2.8 10

2.483

8.977

N.S.

2.585

2.500

N.S.

8.915

2.3 13

2.480

1967-68 FIREBIRD ELECTRICAL PARTS—FRONTEND WIRE HARNESS

Key

GROUP 2.000 ILLUSTRATION 1



PARTS CATALOGUE1GM 7ThiiIRD
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1967-68 FIREBIRD O.H.C. 6 CYLINDER ENGINE ELECTRICAL PARTS—ENGINE COMPARTMENT

Part Name GroupNo. Key Part Name Group No.

1 — CONNECTOR,Downshift Solenoid Valve

2 — SCREW, Downshift Lead Clip to Hsg.

(#10..24 x 3/8”)
3 — CLIP, Downshift Lead

4 — MOTOR ASM., Heater Blower

5 — HARNESS, Engine

6 — RETAINER, Engine Wire Harness

7 — MOTOR ASM., Windshield Wiper

8 — DISTRIBUTOR & SWITCH ASM., Brake Pipe

9 — COIL ASM., Ignition

10 — DISTRIBUTOR, Ignition

li—SWITCH, Engine Water Thermo.— 248*

12 — CABLE ASM., Battery Ground

13 — SWITCH ASIA., Oil Pressure

14 — CABLE ASM., Battery to Starter Motor

15 — NUT, Starter Motor Terminal (3/8—16)

4.216 16 — NUT, Starter Motor Terminal

(#l0,.32)

17 — NUT, Starter Motor Terminal

4.060 (~8..32)

8.855 18 — MOTOR ASM., Starter

2.480 19 — CLIP, Engine Wire Harness

N.S. 20 — SCREW, Ground to Fender
(l/4*~14 x 5/8”)

10.150 21 — LOCKWASHER, Ground to Fender

4.874 (1/4” lnt.—Esct.}

2.170 22 — CLIP, Harness to Cross Brace & Baffle

2.361 (2—1/4” Plastic)

1.150 23—WIRE, Fusible Link

2.341 24 — SCREW, Battery Clamp to Tray
(5/16~—l8 x 1*)

1.800 25 — CLAMP, Battery Retainer
2.342 26 — TRAY ASM., Battery

8.915 27 — DELCOTRON ASSEMBLY

Key

8.916

8.915

2.041

2.482

N.S.

N.S.

2.482

2.480

8.977

2.335

2.333

2.227

GROUP2.000 ILLUSTRATION 2



PARTS CATALOGUE1GM ~IR1

1967-68 FIREBIRD 8 CYLINDER ELECTRICAL PARTS—ENGINECOMPARTMENT

Part Name Group No. Key Part Name Group No.

1 — MOTOR ASM., Heater Blower
2 — HARNESS, Engine
3 — RETAINER, Engine Wire Harness
4 — DISTRIBUTOR, Ignition
5 — MOTORASM., Windshield Wiper
6 — COIL ASM., Ignition
7 — DISTRIBUTOR & SWITCH ASM., Brake Pipe
8 — RETAI NER, Delcotron Wires to

Racker Arm Cover
9 — SWITCH, Engine Water Thermo, — 248*

10 — WIRE, Fusible Link
11 — SCREW, Ground to Fender (1/4—14 x 5/8”).
12 — SCREW, Battery Clamp to Tray

(5 16~—l8x I”)
13 — LOCKWASHER, Ground to Fender

(1/4” nt—Ext.)
14 — CABLE ASM., Battery Ground
15 — CLAMP, Battery Retainer

8.855 16 — TRAY ASM., Battery
2.480 17 — CLIP, Harness to Cross Brace & Baffle
N.S. (2—1/4” Plastic)

2.361 18 CABLE, Battery to Starter Motor
10.150 19 — SHIELD ASM., Starter Motor Wire
2.170 20 — MOTOR ASM., Starter
4.874 21 — LOCKWASHER, Starter Motor Terminal

(#8 Ext.)

2.482 22 — NUT, Starter Motor Terminal (#8~32)
1.150 23 — NUT, Starter Motor Terminal (#10~32)
2.480 24 — NUT, Starter Motor Terminel (3/8—16)
N.S. 25 — LOCKWASHER, Starter Motor Terminal

(#10 Ext.)

8.977 26 — RETAINER, Engine Wire to Bracket
27 — LOCKWAS HER, Ground Cable to Block

N.S. (3/8” Ext.)
2.341 28 — NUT, Ground Cable to Block (3/8—16)
2.335 29 — SWITCH ASM., Oil Pressure

Key

2.333

2.482
2.342
2.343
2.041

8.932
8.915
8.916
8.915

8.932
N.S.

8.932
8.915
1.800

GROUP 2.000 ILLUSTRATION 3



PARTS CATALOGUE1GM fl~flR1

1967-68 PARKING AND SIGNAL LAMP

Key Description Group

1 Housing, Parking and Signal Lamp
2 Gasket, Parking Lamp Lens
3 Lens, Parking Lamp
4 Screw, Parking Lamp Lens
5 Bulb (#1157A) .
6 Nut, Parking Lamp to Valance Panel
7 Screw, Parking Lamp to Valance—

#10-16x½Hex

1968 REAR QUARTER SIDE MARKER LAMPS

Key Description Graup

1 Bezel, Rear Side Marker Lamp 2.575
2 Gasket, Rear Side Marker Lamp Mounting 2.575
3 Lens, Rear Side Marker Lamp . 2.575
4 Housing, Rear Side Marker Lamp 2,575
S Bulb (#194) 8,991
6 Nut—#10 . 8.921

I.

®92;

4

K

1967-68 HEADLAMPS

Key Description Group

2.590
2.589
2.594
8.991
2.587

8.977

1967-68 LICENSE LAMPS
Key Description Group

I Grommet, License Lamp Wire to Bracket
2 Housing, License Lamp
3 Gasket, License Lamp Lens
4 Screw, License Lamp Mounting—

#10-16 x ¾
S Screw, License Lamp Lens—

#8-18 x ¾
6 Lens, License Lamp
7 Bulb, License Lamp (#67)

2.708

2.707

8.977

8.977
2.709
8.991

1 Housing, Tail Lamp
2 Lens, Tail Lamp
3 Screw, Tail Lamp Lens
4 Gasket, Tail Lamp Lens

GROUP 2.000 ILLUSTRATION 4

1 Screw Assy., Headlamp Adjuster
2 Body Assy., Headlamp
3 Ring, Headlamp Mounting—Outboard
4 Sealed Beam Unit, Headlamp—Type 2
5 Ring, Headlamp Retaining
6 Screw, Headlamp Mounting Ring
7 Ring, Headlamp Retaining
B Sealed Beam Unit, Headlamp—Type 1
9 Ring, Headlamp Mounting—Inboard

~0 Screw, Headlamp Mounting—\4-20 x ¾Hex.

1967-68 TAIL LAMPS
Key Description Group

2,737

2.726
2,727
2.73 1
2,736
2,731
2.727
2.726

0—&

2.65 1
2.682
2.688
2,684



PARTS CATALOGUE1GM fl~flRD

Key Description

1 Screw
2 Bezel, Headlamp—Inner
3 Bezel, Headlamp—Outer
4 Nut Headlamp—Inner and Outer Bezel
5 Bar, Front Bumper Impact—Outer-
6 Ring, Headlamp Retaining—Inner
7 Ring, Headlamp Retaining—Outer
8 Sealed Beam Unit, Headlamp—Inboard
9 Sealed Beam Unit, Headlamp—Outboard

Description Group

Ring, Headlamp Mounting—Inner.
Ring, Headlamp Mountina—Out~r
Spring, Headlamp Adiusting
Bracket Headlamp Body Mounting
Screw Assy., Headlamp Adjuster

—With Nut
Body, Headlamp
Screw
Screw, Headlamp Retaining Ring

1969 FIREBIRD TAIL LAMPS

Key

1 Housing, Toil Lamp—Right
—Left

2 Lens, Toil Lamp
3 Ornament Tail Lamp Lens
4 Gasket Tail Lamp Mounting
5 Screw, Tail Lamp Lens Ornament

1969 FIREBIRD HEADLAMP

Group Key

Cat9O7-A 10 2.726
2.728 11 .2.726
2.728 12 2.737
2.729 13 2.726
7.831 14
2.731 2.737
2.731 15 2.726
2.727 16 s.s.
2.727 17 2.736

Description Group

2.68 1
2.681
2.682
2.690
2.660
2.680

GROUP2.000 ILLUSTRATION 5



j~TT~IRD
PARTS CATALOGUE

Key Description

1 Ring, Headlamp Retaining
2 Sealed Beem Unit, Headlamp
3 Ring, Headlamp Mounting
4 Spring, Headlamp Adjusting
5 Screw, Headlamp Bezel Retaining
6 Bezel, Headlamp
7 Nut, Headlamp Inner & Outer Bezel
B Body Assy.. Headlamp
9 Screw, Headlamp Body to Panel

10 Washer, Headlamp Body Screw
11 Lamp Assy., Side Marker

1970-73 F1REBIRD FRONT LAMPS

Group Key

2,731 12
2.727 13
2.726 14
2,737 15

16
2.728 17
2.729 18
2,726

19
20

2.575 21

Description Group

Bezel, Front Side Marker Lamp
Nut
Nut, Parking Lamp to Valance Panel
Filler, Parking Lamp
Reflector & Wiring Assy., Parking Lamp
Gasket, Parking Lamp Lens
Lens, Parking Lamp..

—1973, Part of Housing end Lens
Bezel, Parking Lamp
Screw, Parking Lamp Lens
Screw Assy., Headlamp Adjuster

Key Description Group

1 Bezel, Tail Lamp
2 Lens, Tail Lamp — 1970.

— 1971-73
3 Gasket, Toil Lamp Lens
4 Housing, Tail Lamp—1970.72—Pert of Lamp Assy., 917946-5

—1973 .
S Gasket Tail Lamp Mounting
6 Nut — far Vt in, Stud

2.575

2.587
2.587

2.590
2.589

2.593
2.594
2.737

1970-73 FIREBIRD TAIL LAMP

2.68 1
2.682
2.682
2.694

2.68 1
2.660

GROUP2.000 ILLUSTRATION 6



LOMI

FIREBIRD I

1976 — REAR LAMPS

Key Description Group

1 BEZEL, Rear Side Marker Lamp 2.575

2 GASKET, Rear Side Marker Lamp Mounting 2.575

3 LAMP, Side Marker—Rear 2.575

4 GASKET, Tail Lamp Mounting . 2.660

5 HOUSING, Tail Lamp 2.681

6 GASKET, Tail Lamp Lens 2.684

7 LENS, Tail Lamp . 2.682

8 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, Tail Lamp 2.681

9 LAMP ASSEMBLY, Rear License ... 2.700

GROUP2.000 ILLUSTRATION 7



WI~j FIREBIRDPARTS CATALOGUE

1974-76 FIREBIRD FRONT LAMPS

16

Key Description Group

1 BEZEL, Headlamp

2 SCREW, Mounting Ring

3 RING, Lamp Retaining

4 SEALED BEAM UNIT, Headlamp

5 RING, Lamp Mounting

6 SCREW,Lamp to Valance (#8-18 x ¾”)

7 LAMP ASM., Parking

8 NUT, Lamp to Valance (#8-18 “U”)

9 BEZEL, Front Marker Lamp

2.728

2.736

2.73 1

2.727

2,726

8.977

2.585

8.921

2.575

Key Description

10 LAMP ASM., Front Side Marker

11 NUT, Lamp to Fender ()fa”)
12 BRACKET & SCREW, Headlamp

Adjusting

13 NUT, Lamp to Panel (#8-18 “U”)

14 PANEL, Grille & Headlamp Mounting

15 SPRING, Headlamp Adjusting

16 SCREW,Bezel to Panel (#8-18 x 1¼)

1974 FIREBIRD REARLAMPS

Key Description Group

1 GASKET(S), Tail Lamp Mounting

2 HOUSING, Tail Lamp (IncI. #1 & 3)

3 GASKET, Tail Lamp Lens

4 LENS, Tail Lamp

5 SCREW,Lens Mounting

6 BEZEL, Tail Lamp

7 LAMP, License

Group

2.575

8-92 1

2.737

2.729

1.266

2.737

8.977

2.660

2.681

2.684

2.682

2.888

2.681

2.700

GROUP 2.000 ILLUSTRATION S



~7~IRn1
PARTS CATALOGUE

6 CYL. ENGINE DELCOTRON MOUNTING

Description

Bolt - %.16x3
Bolt- %-16x1
Plate, Delcotron Bracket Extension
Bracket, Delcotron Mounting .
Washer, Mounting Bracket to Cylinder Black
Bolt - ¾ 16x1Vs
Bolt - %-l6x2Vs . ..

Strap, Delcotron Belt Adjusting
Washer, Adjusting Strap to Delcotron
Bolt - Ks-lax 1
Bait . Ks-18x¾

Group

8.900
8.900
2.277
2.277
2.277
8.900
8.900
2.3 17
2.3 17
8.900
8.900

Description Group

Delcotron & Pulley Assy 2.275
Nut Delcotron Mounting Plate to Cyl. Head (¾”-24) 8.917
Plate, Delcotron Mounting 2.277
Screw, Delcotron to Plate — IN6”- 18x 1¼”). 8.977
Spacer,Delcotran to Plate & Cyl. Head (3K5” long) 2.277
Pulley, Cl Shaft.(7r/4” dia.) Single 0.659
Plate, C/Shaft Pulley Reinforcement Plate

to Pulley (Ka”.24 x ¾”) 2.275

Key

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Description Group

Bolt - Ka-l8xYs
Washers, Brace to Water Pump
Brace, Delcotron
Washer .

2N.t ID. x ‘/s O.D.
Washer - Ks

Bolt - %.16x4
Lackwosher - f’s
Bolt . ¾-16xl¼
Washer, Delcotron to Mounting Bracket
Bushing, Mounting Bracket Spacer
Nut - Ws-16

8.900
8.929
2.277
N.S.
8.929
8.900
8.93 1
8.900
2.277
2.277
8.915

Key Description Group

8 Bolt, Plate to Shaft Pulley (5!16”-24 x 3/4”) 8.900
9 Bolt Delcotron to Plate & Cyl. Heed (3/8”-16 x 6”) 2.275

10 Washer, Plate to Delcotron (11/32” ID. x 3/4” OD.) N.S.
11 Lockwasher, Plate ta Delcotron 15/16”) 8.931
12 Bolt Brace to Cyl. Head 13/8”-16 x 3/4”) 8.900
13 Pulley, Water Pump & Fan 1.062
14 Brace, Delcotran Rear 2.277
15 Pulley, Delcotron . . 2.274

1970-72

Key

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

B

8-CYL. ENGINE DELCOTRON MOUNTING
Key

2
3
A
5
6
7

GROUP2.000 ILLUSTRATION 9



IGuTNI!...~1~~N..13iii3I±I~?......

Key Part Name Group No.

1 — DELCOTRONASM
2 — PULLEY ASM., Idler
3 — BOLT, P/S Pump Rear Plate to Brkt. (3/8”—l6xl f/8~’5 .

4 — BOLT, P/S Pump Frt. Plate Adj. (3/8—16 x 7/8”)
5 — WASHER,P/S Pump Frt Plate Adj. Hole (3/8” l.D. x 3/4’~O.D.)
6 — PLATE, Idler Pulley Adj
7 — WASHER, dIet Pulley SliufI — Iteur (15/32” l.D. 1” O.D.)
8 — NUT, Idler Pulley Shaft to Brkt. (7/16—20)
9—BOLT, Idler Pulley Mtg. Brkt. to Head (3/8—16; Y’6’$

10 — BRACKET, Idler Pulley Mtg
11 — SPACER, Idler Pulley Mtg. Brkt. to Block
12 — NUT, Alt, to Mtg. Brkt. (3/8—16)
13 — BRACE, Alt. — Rear
14 — NUT, Alt. Rear Adj. Brace to Head (5/16—18)
15 — LOCKWASHER, Alt, to Rear Adj. Brkt. (5/16”)
16 — BOLT, Alt, to Rear Brace (5/16—18 x 1 3/8”)
17 — WASHER, Alt, to Mtg. Plate (5/16” l.D. x 3/4” O.D.)
18 — WASHER, Alt. Rear Adj. Brace to Head (5/16”)
19 — SPACER, Alt, to Rear Brace (13/32’ Long)
20 — BRACKET, Strg. Pump & Alternator Mtg. . .

21 — BOLT, Pump & Alt. Mtg. Brkt. to Cyl. Hd. (3/8:16; 1/2”)
22 — PLATE, P/S Pump — Rear
23 — PUMP ASM., Power Steering
24 — BOLT, P/S Pump to Front Plate (3/8”—16 x 3/4”)
25 — BOLT, Water Pump to Timing Chain Cover (5/16—18 x 1/2”)
26 — BOLT, Timing Chain Cover to Block (3/8*~16 x 4 1/2”)
27 — PLATE, Steering Pump Mtg. — Front
28 — SPACER, Stecring Pump to Front Plate . . .

29 — BOLT, Pump Rear Plate to Brkt. & Cyl. Head (3/8—16 x 13/4”) .

30 — PLATE ASM., Alternator Mtg
31 — SPACER, Alt. Mtg. Plate (17 32” Lang)
32 — BOLT, Alt. to Mtg. Brkt. (3 8—16 x 5”)
33 — WASHER, Idler Pulley Asm. to Plate (7/16” l.D. x 1” O.D.)
34 — BOLT, Timing Chain Cover & Idler Mtg. Brkt. to Block (3/8—16 x 4 1/4”)

1971-74 80 AMP. (SELF-REGULATED) DELCOTRON MOUNTINGS

2.275
2.2 74
8.900
8.900
8.929
2.2 77
7.83 1
8.9 17
8.900
2.2 77
9.17 1
8.915
2.277
8.915
8.93 1
8.900
8.929
8.929
2.277
6.606
8.900
6.606
6.605
8.900
8.900
8.900
6.606
9.17 1
8.900
2.277
2.277
8.900
8.929
8.900

GROUP 2.000 ILLUSTRATION 10



IGM FIREBIRDPARTS CATALOGUE

Key

MANUAL TRANS. WITH AIR INJECTION

Part Name

— PIPE, Carb. to Dist. Vacuum
(3/16” 1.0.—Steel)

2 — CAP, Vacuum Stud
3 — CLIP, Dist. Vacuum Pipe to Carb
4 — HOSE, Carb. to Dist. Vac.

(5/32” x 14 3/4”)
5 — HOSE, Dist. to Corb. (5/32” x 18”)

Group No.

8.964
3.764
N.S.

2.420

2.420

MANUAL TRANS. EXC. AIR INJECTION

Key Part Name Group No.

1 — PIPE, Diaphragm Mm. Vacuum
(3/16” l.D.—Steel)

2 — HOSE, Diaphragm Pipe to Diaphragm
(5/32” x 1 3/8”)

3 — PIPE, Carb. to Dist. Vacuum

(3/16” l.D.—Steel)
4 — HOSE, Vac. Pipe to Carts. Stud

(5/32” x 6 13/32”)
5 — CLIP, Diaphragm Pipe to Dist.

Yac. Pipe
6 — CLIP, Dist. Vacuum Pipe to Carts
7 — HOSE, Carts, to Dist.

(5/32” x 14 3/4”)

REAR VIEW

Key Part Name Group Na.

1 — HOSE, Dist. to Carts. (5/32” x 18) .

2 — PIPE, Carts, to Dist. Vacuum
(3/16” 1.0.—Steel)

3 — HOSE, Diaphragm to Vac. Pipe
(5/32” x 1 3/8”)

1967 FIREBIRD 8-CYL. ENG. CARBURETOR & DISTRIBUTOR VACUUM
4-BBL. ROCHESTER CARB.

8.964

3.765

8.964

3.765

2.420

N.S.

2.420

2.420

8.964

3.765

GROUP 2.000 IIIUSTRATI0N U



GM W~7RD

AUTOMATIC TRANS.

Key Part Name Group No.

1 — CONNECTOR,Carts. Vacuum
2 CAP, Vacuum Stud
3 — HOSE, Carts. to Dist.

(Exc. A.l.R.) (5/32” x 18”)
4 — HOSE, Carts. to Diet.

(W/A.l.R.) (5/32”x 30”)

5 — PLUG, Carts. Vacuum Fitting
6 — HOSE, Carts, to Mfld. (5/32” x 25”)
7 — CLIP, Diet. Vacuum Pipe to Carts
8 — HOSE, Carts. Pipe to Dist. (5/32” x 13—1/2”)

MANUAL TRANS.

Key Part Name Group No.

— FITTING, Carts, to Diet. Vac. Hose 3.278
2 — CAP, Vacuum Stud 3.764

3 — HOSE, Carts, to Diet. V’ac.
(Exc. A.l.R.) (5/32” x 16—1/2”) 2.420

4 — HOSE, Carts. to Diet.
(W/A.l.R.) (5/32” x 30”) 2.420

5 — CLIP, Dist. Vacuum Pipe to Carts N.S.
6 — HOSE, Carts. Pipe to Diet. (5/32” x 13—1/2”) 2.420

REAR VIEW

Key Part Name Group No.

1 — RETAINER, Wires to Rocker Arm Cover.
2 — HOSE, Carts. to Diet. (5/32” x 30”) .

3 — NUT, Carts. to 121st. Vac. Pipe (3,/Id”).
4 — CONNECTOR, Carts, to Diet. Vac. Pipe

(3/16”)
5 — PIPE, Carts. to Diet. Vacuum

(3/16” l.D. — Steel)
6 — HOSE, Carts. to Mfld. (5/32” x 25”) ....

1967 FIREBIRD 8-CYL. ENG. CARBURETOR& DISTRIBUTOR VACUUM
4-BSL. CARTER CARD.

PARTS CATALOGUE

3.278
3.764

2.420

2.420
3.278
3.765
N.S.

2.420

2.482
2.420
8.963

8.963

8.964
3.765

mow tow ILLUSTRA11O 12



~flIRn1
PARTS CATALOGUE

MANUAL TRANSMISSION

Key Part Name Group Na.

1 — HOSE, Carts. Stud to Advance Valve
(5/32” x 6”)

2 — FITTlNG, Carts, to 01st. Vacuum Hose

3 — HARNESS ASM., Engine Thermo. Vac. Switch

4 — BOLT, Valve to MfId. (5/16”—18 x 1—3/8’).

5 — SPACER, Dist. Vac. Valve to Manifold

6 — VALVE ASM,, Dist. Vacuum Advance

7—HOSE, Valve Asm. to Nipple (7/32” x 1—1/4”).

8 — NIPPLE, Vent Hose to Block

AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION

Part Name Group No.

1 — FITTING, Carts. Vacuum Connector

2 — HARNESSASM., Engine Thermo. Vac. Switch

3 — CAP, Vacuum Stud

Key

MISCELLANEOUS VIEWS

Part Name

1 — FITTING, Vacuum Hose to Carts

3 — VALVE ASM., Dist. Vacuum Advance

5 — NUT, Vacuum Pipe to Carts

6 — CONNECTOR, Carts, to Dist. Vacuum Pipe.

7 — HARNESSASM., Engine Thermo Vac. Switch.

B — SWITCH, Thornia. Vacuum

9 — PIPE, Carts, to Dist. Vacuum

3.278

2.420

3.764

Group No.

3.278

2.4 10

3.278

3.278

2.420

2.410

8.964

1968 8-CYL. ENG. CARBURETOR £ DISTRIBUTOR VACUUM 2-BBL. CARBURETORS

2.420

3.278

2.420

8.900

2.420

2.4 10

2.420

1.745

FIREBIRD

Key

MT.
W/POWER BRAKES

FIREBIRD

I

ALL ENGINES

GROUP 2.000 ILLUSTRATION 13



PARTS CATALOGUE

MANUAL TRANSMISSION

Key Part Name Group No.

2 — FITTING, Carts, to Thermo Vac.
Switch Harness

5 — HOSE, Carts. Stud to Advance Valve
(5/32” x 6”)

6 — HARNESS ASM., Engine Thermo Voc. Switch.

7— BOLT, Valve to Mfld. (5/16”-18 x 1—3/4”).

8 — SPACER, Dist. Vac. Valve to Manifold

9— VALVE ASM., Diet. Vacuum Advance

10 — NIPPLE, Crankcase Vent Hose to Block

11 — HOSE, Advance Valve to Reducer
(7/32” x 1~1/4*)

Key

AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION

Part Name

1 — FITTING, Cart. to Thermo Vac. Switch

Harness

4 — HARNESS ASM., Engine Therma Vac. Switch.

MISCELLANEOUS VIEWS

Key Part Name

1 — HOSE, Carts. Fitting to Thermo Vac.
Switch Harness Tee (5/32” x 1 ‘9

2 — TEE, Carts. Fitting Hose to Thermo

Vac. Switch

3 — PIPE, Carts, to Dist. Vacuum

4 — HOSE, Carts, to Dist. Vacuum Pipe
(5/32* x 1-3/8”)

5 — SWITCH, Thermo Vacuum

6 — HARNESS ASM., Engine Thermo
Vac. Switch

1968 8-CYL. ENG. CARBURETOR & DISTRIBUTOR VACUUM 4-BBL. CARBURETORS

3.278

2.420

2.420

8.900

2.420

2.410

1.745

2.420

FIREBIRD

Group No.

3.279

2.420

A4
W/POWER

BRAKES

FIREBIRD
W/POWER BRAKES

Group No.

2.420

3.440

8.964

2.420

2.410

2.420

GROUP 2.000 ILLUSTRATIOU 14



j~7~ThInD
PARTS CATALOGUE

1970-74 TRANSMISSION CONTROLLED SPARK SYSTEM

1970-74 MANUAL

Key Part Name Group No.

1 — BRACKET, Spark Switch Mounting
2 — BOLT, Brkt. to Flywheel Hsg. (1/2—13 x 7/8”)
4 — SWITCH ASM., Trans. Controlled Spark
5 — GASKET, Spark Control Switch to Trans. Side

Cover Mtg
6 — PLUG, Trans. Cant. Spark Switch Hole

(455 H.O.) (1971)

ALL S-CYLINDER

Key Port Name Group Na.

1 — FITTING, Vacuum Hose Conn. to Carts
2 — HOSE, Voc. Fitting to Valve Asm. (3/16” 1.0.).
3 — BOLT, Brkt. to Cyl. Head (3/8—16 x 5/B”) .

4 — VALVE & BRACKET ASM., Solenoid
5 — HOSE, Diaphragm to Solenoid Valve (3/16” 1.0.)

4.075
8.900
4.075

4.075

4.0 10

3.278
8.962
8.900
2.408
8.962

GROUP2.000 ILLUSTRATION 15



PARTS CATALOGUEI GM FIREBIRD I

Key Port Name

1 — BEZEL ASM., Steering Wheel Ornament
2 — COVER, Steering Wheel Spoke Trim & Ham Switch
3 — BUTTON ASM., Horn
4 — SWITCHASM., Steering Wheel Horn
5 — SCREW,Switch to Hub (p8—32 x 7/16”)
6 — WHEEL ASM., Steering — Deluxe
7 — SCREW, Cover to Spoke (#8.32 x 11/16”)
8 — SPRING, Steering Shaft Upper Bearing (Exc. Tilt Wheel) — 7/8” Long .

9 — CAMASM., Direction Signal Cancelling (Eac. Tilt Wheel)
10 — INSULATOR, Ham Contact
11 — EYELET, Steering Wheel Horn Contact
12 — SPRING, Horn Contact
13 — CAM ASM., Direction Signal Cancelling (With Tilt Wheel)
14 — SPRING, Direction Signal Cancelling CamRetainer (With Tilt Wheel)
15 — WHEEL ASM., Steering — Custom Sport (Wood)
16 — SCREW,Switch to Housing (#8.18 a 1/2”)
17 — SWITCH ASM., Steering Wheel Horn (Copper)
18 — HOUSING, Horn Switch
19 — BEZEL MM., Horn Button
20 — EXTENSION, Horn Button Cap
21 — CAP ASM., Horn Button
22 — WHEELASM., Steering — Standard
23 — COVER, Steering Wheel Spoke Trim
24 — SCREW, Cover to Hub (#8~32 a 7/16”)
25 — WASHER, Steering Wheel to Shaft
26 — NUT, Steering Wheel to Shaft (1/2” —20)

Group Na.

2.820
6.512
2.819
2.819
N.S.

6.5 13
N-S.

6.526
2.896
2.8 19
2.8 19
2.8 19
2.896
2.896
6.5 13
8.977
2.8 19
2.8 19
2.820
2.820
2.820
6.5 13
6.5 12
N .S.

6.5 15
8.916

1967-68 FIREBIRD STEERING WHEELS

GROUP 2.000 ILLUSTRATION 16



Key

PARTS CATALOGUE

Part Name

1 — WHEEL ASM., Steering — Standard
2 — WHEEL ASM., Steering — Deluxe
3 — WHEEL ASM., Steering — Custom Sport (Wood)
4 — WHEEL ASM., Steering — Formula
5 —NUT, Wheel to Shaft (1 1/2” x 20)
6 — SCREW, Switch to Huts (p8—32 x 3/8”)
7 — SWITCH ASM., Steering Wheel Horn
8 — BUTTON, Wheel Horn.— RH
9 — COVER, Wheel Spoke Trim

10 — BUTTON, Wheel Horn — LH
11 — SCREW, Cover to Spoke (#8~32 x 11/16”)
12 — BUTTON, Wheel Ham — Center
13 — EXTENSION, Horn Button Cop
14 — SWITCH ASM., Steering Wheel Horn
15 — BEZEL, Horn Button
16 — INSULATOR, Horn Contact
17 — EYELET, Horn Contact
18 — SPRING, Horn Contact
19 — BUTTON ASM., Horn (Formula)

Group Na.

6.513
6.513
6.513
6.5 13
8.916
8.977
2.8 19
2.8 19
6.512
2.8 19
N.S.
2.8 19
2.820 X

2.819
2.820
2.819 -

2.819>
2.819
2.8 19—~

1969-72 ALL STEERING WHEELS

GROUP 2.000 ILLUSTRATION 17



J~7~IRD
PARTS CATALOGUE

1973-75 ALL STEERING WHEELS

Part Name
1 — WHEELASM., Steering-Standard
2 — WHEEL ASM., Steering-Deluxe
3 — WHEEL ASM., Steering-Custom

Sport (Wood)
4 — WHEEL ASM., Steering-Custom

Sport (Padded)
5 — WHEEL ASM., Steering-Formula
6 — SWITCH, Steering Wheel Horn
7 — BUTTON, Wheel Horn-R.H
8 — COVER, Wheel Spoke Trim
9 — BUTTON, Wheel Horn-L.H

10— BUTTON, Wheel Horn-Center
11 — BEZEL, Horn Button
12— EXTENSION, Horn Button Cap

Group No.
6.5 12
6.5 13

6.5 13

6.5 13
6,513
2.8 19
2.819
6.5 12
2.819
2,819
2.820
2.820

Key Part Name
13— ORNAMENT, Steering Wheel Horn Button ...

14 — BUTTON, Horn (Formula)
15 — SCREW, Switch to Hub

(#8-32 x 3/8”)
16— SCREW, Switch to Cover

(#8-18 x 7/8”)
17 — INSULATOR, Horn Contact
18— EYELET, Horn Contact
19— SPRING, Horn Contact
20 — SCREW, Wheel to Cover

(#8-18 x 518”)
21 — SCREW, Switch to Cover

l#8-32x3/8”)
22 — NUT, Wheel to Shaft (1/2”x 20)

Group No.
2.8 20
2.819

8,977

8.977
2,819
2.819
2.819

8.977

8.977
8.9 16

GROUP2.000 ILLUSTRAbON 18



PARTS CATALOGUE1GM TThEIRD

KEY USAGE CHART
/o46ct Q~ “V

0”’ 4so,?4’

YEAR

PART

NUMnER

CODED

UNCODED

OVAL HEAD

SQUARE HEAD STAMPED

1967 7027275 Uncoded Square A X X

1967 1027281 Uncoded Oval B X X

1968 7024229 Uncoded Square C X X

1968 7024235 Uncoded Oval 0 X X

1969 725785 Coded Square E X X

1969 j02&OTC//9C&tncoded Square E X X

1969 725777 Coded Oval H X X

1969 7025019 Uncoded Oval H X X

1970 726057 Coded Square J X X

1970 7025282 Uncoded Square J X X

1970 726058 Coded Oval K X X X

1970 7025288 Uncoded Oval K X X X

1971 726325 Coded Square A X X

1971 7027275 Uncoded Square A X X

1971 726326 Coded Oval B X X X

1971 7027281 Uncoded Oval B X X X

1972 726681 Coded Square C X X

1972 7024229 UnCoded Square C X X

197? 726680 Coded Oval D X X X

1972 7024235 Uncoded Oval 0 X X X

1973 725785 Coded Square E X X

S12250141973
to \C

~q!
2t Uncoded Square E X X

1973 725777 Coded Oval H X X X

1973 7025019 Uncoded Oval H X X X

1974 726057 Coded Square J X

1974 7025282 Uncoded Square J X

1974 726058 Coded Oval K X X X X

1974 7025288 Uncoded Oval K X X X X

1975 726325 Coded Square A X

1975 7027275 Uncoded Square A X

1975 726326 Coded Oval B X X X X

1975 7027281 Uncoded Oval B X X X X

GROUP 2.000 ILLUSTRATION 19



PARTS CATALOGUE1GM nrIRD

KEY USAGE CHART

YEAR

PART

NUMBER

CODED

UNCODED

OVAL HEAD

SQUARE HEAD STAMPED

1976 726681 Coded Square C X

1978 7024229 Uncoded Square C X

1978 726680 Coded Oval D X X X X

1976 7024235 UnCoded Oval D X X X X

GROUP2.000 ILLUSTRATION 2G

.9.



PARTS CATALOGUE1GM flflRD

Key Description Group

1 DELCOTRON

2 BRACKET, Delcotron Alternator
Mounting—Upper

3 BRACKET, Delcotron Alternator Mounting—
To Lower Block

4 BOLT, Bracket to Engine Block (¾-iS x ~k In.)

5 LOCKWASHER,Bracket to Engine Block (¾ In.)

6 NUT, Delcotron to Bracket (¾-iS)

7 WASHER, Delcotron to Bracket
(t

3=2 1.0. x ¾ 0.12.)
8 SPACER, Delcotron to Brace

2 275

2.277

2.277

8.900

5.931

8.915

8.929

2.277

Key Description Group

9 AOl T Arseket tn Pngin~ Rlrsok
(¾-iS x 1½ In.)

10 BOLT, Bracket to Engine Block
(¾-is x 1 In.)

11 LOCKWASHER, Bracket to Engine Block (¾ In.)

12 BOLT, Delcotron to Bracket (¾-iSx 4 In.)

13 BOLT, Delcotron Adjusting (Ka’l8 x 1 In.)

14 LOCKWASHER, Delcotron Adjusting (34 In.)

15 WASHER, Delcotron Adjusting
(% ID. x ¾0.0. x 3=~In.)

16 BOLT, Bracket to Engine (¾-iS x 1¼ In.)

19766 CVI. ENGINE DELCOTRON MOUNTING

8.900

8.900

8.932

8.900

8.900

8.931

N.S.

8.900

GROUP 2.000 ILLUSTRATION 21



PARTS CATALOGUEWKPY~IRD

1975-76 EMISSION VALVES AND SWITCHES

NOTE: Refer to the Data Section for Model Years and Application.

Switch, EGR Valve
Vacuum Control

Switch, EGR Valve
Vacuum Control

Switch, EGR Valve
Vacuum Control

Part No. 355980
Group 2:408
Group 3.670

Part No. 357100
Group 2.408
Group 3.670

Valve, Distributor
Vacuum Advance

Part No. 497610
Group 2.410

Switch, Thermal Vacuum

Part No. 413473
Group 2.408
Group 2.410

Part No. 3031385
Group 2.408
Group 3.670

Valve, Spark Retard Delay

Part No. 498289
Group 2.410

Valve, Thermal Check
and Delay

Part No. 413429

Group 2.408
Group 3.440

Switch, Thermal Override

Part No. 6490898
Group 2.408
Group 2.410

Switch, Thermal Delay
(TCS & EGR)

Part No. 6490377
Group 2.408

Group 2.410
Group 3.408

GROUP2.408 CHART1


